Edge-Conirol Seamer

I

Ay haO-—-lb—v

%
IRy

19546001
N0, 0416-01




yee gy
W Eer E.iawd

Mo Dy the indes,
T, FNRhEM ST ET

ad peril and new peris EAdded parts! are not interchangeable with sach other:

By Thiis R, L soleged part H:’x,% i b orer wd weith the {sbseieied mr‘c rumber, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
I E LR 3 TFERT B ET G d DA e e AR AR LT DR A u,

Toaurnpie ()

At
X Reg.
- e

Desoristion

s
]
e
r

i

L DUADTIGHL00  Mesdis bar 30/83 e =
111 BIGUT 000004 Meadle tar VAL10/B3! o — 1
iz B4 08 200000 Frams cover r—D 30;’8 31105 360000 | —

& - r
L 2 Frame cover T A 4

{dapangsel” cojumn of the previous paris, so piease order Dy the new part pumiser,
CELEAS AL TR EITOT, L RE T LIENT S

Ejjmefsmﬁﬁ 1

rong No,
M N SE

ﬂ', E

a& T
:?D BLIO/BE L

2

nount reouired it changed from Ootober, 1883

ey arresgnd reauivedd g shonwn in the “aAmt. Beg'' column,
! G Wk IoMERERCIUT L CHBAETLTHTET

31 Codes on the

r

THTOE BE7IE L
IR CV R

E Y tclinmtes sub parts wivich constrict the aiaeamb!v BRI

Sgssenbidy part i3 shown s Casen” and 23 in Japanese, in the "Descraiption’ column,
B0 4% w5 T L CEFERE E Fa L3 T #HE S GBI T taum” RIN TS I FERLTUHEN F T

g S S s g e oy 8 e s by o o s P S o St B o P S o P < o e 4 P o 0 g
o 7 e S e ok S 5 o By sy s o S e S B P S T 5 o S, s o Tone € o 6y P P, 8 T e g s g 1 o 0 g B oy oy, o, Ty Py o B ey 8 e B B 4 Uiy g iy iy i 8 v B

Wiwen Urdaring The Spare Parts:

i rder T erisare thet we deliver the covrect Bars 1o vou, ;.:iﬂa clearly state when argering the corresponding PART NUMBER

e, BUIGB-OTRA00] end aise the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex, 0030401, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
FLIRAM TS, baonuse thovn s

TR ORITE GEs wéﬂnm ave bean ohangad,

BRELETOBOEE

(15' A, B1109-012-A00) TIEFXTF & U,
DR G, WHES 4+ S BBIETAEENT

i

‘"}A'\.J

r-% B e b G P B R S T § S N kg e e B

';,«:‘m&\%tw‘«uﬁ:M;a&‘«é&%ﬁ*;m‘w'—:*—-‘«x%m%fmzw»«d- 5

g S T B S e g i e 5 g, g o P .
i * o i e oy e e 0 e e P gty e S oy 2 T S ek 40 o Ry oty g Sy g e ey o e D Tt 8 o T e oy o o T b i B 6 iy g A 4 i Sy h ey oy 8 o 9 i 0 iy 5 g 18 B 1 B B




CONTENS

H o :
1. FRAME COMPUNENTS(l) ............ e e v a e e e R R
SR - AEEGR (D) :
2. FRAME CDMPGNEN?S(E} ............................................ 2
SR - ARG (2)
3. FRAME CUMPUNENTS(3) ............................................. b
PAED - MAEERE AR (D)
4. UPPER MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS(1) «--vvvvono--. SRR CERREER 7
vt 2L —7—8{& (1
5. UPPER MANTPULATOR COMPONENTS(Z) « v 4
o a2 —EFE ()
5. LOWER MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS -~ ovvhoooinoin, R 1
e R P el SR
7. CLOTH GUIDE & SENSOR COMPONENTS - rvvvvveve i, i3
M A K, Az v — B
8. SYNCHRONIZER COMPONENTS » v e ottt e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ens 14
v a4 A —E R
9. AIR CDMPUNENTS(I) ............................................. 15
=78k (1) :
10. AIR COMPONENTS(z) ................................... PN 17
7 —BR (2)
11. PULLER COMPONENTS(IJ .......................................... 14
Fealx BE& (L)
12. PULLER COMPONENTS(Z) .......................................... 21
ol & BE&(2)
13. THREAD TREMMER COMPONENTS - :vovenvennooio i, 23
ERARYYER
14, TABLE COMPONENTS t t vt o oo e et e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 25
T — 7L R
15, STAND COMPONER TS - - - v v v vt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e e e e e 27
BB £
16. STACKER COMPONENTS(I) ......................................... 29
A 2w h—E& (D)
17. STACKER CGMPUNENTS(Z} ......................................... 21
25w A — B (2)
18, SAFETY BAR COMPONENTS v v o oo e e e e e e e e e e e e 23
Er AT R
19. MOUSE RECOVERY ARM COMPONENTS - -vhvnvnnniii o, 35
v A BT — LR
20. MOUSE RECOVERY BASE COMPONENTS -« v vvvree i 37
72 A AN 2B '
21. MOUSE COMPONENTS - - - oo m i v e e e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i 29
w0 A&
22. MOUSE CONTROL COMPONENTS = c--vvvvnennn i 41
v A BEE R
23, PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS « cc v vt it et e et e e e e et e e e e e i 43
N7
24. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS = c v v v et et e et et ot e e et e e e e e e s 45
WXy 2 2%
20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS v - v v v r v e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 47
TR v 2 LM%
26, CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS ¢ v v vt e ottt e et et e ettt e e e ey 44
2= TRERE
27. PSC BGX CGMPGNEN?S ............................................ 51
PSCHRy 2 28&
28. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS - vvvvent e 33
PSCERER
NUMERICAL THDFEX OF PARTS - - v e e e e e e R

Foi



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
BEED - A REE R )




REF.HG, NOTE FART NO. DESERIPTION [ S ART.
] 180-00109 ARM RN 1
2 180-00208 BED ATYET 1
3 180-04101 BOTTOM PLATE FREL i
4 180-04200 PACKING FIAANT gy 1
5 G5001-113-000  BOTTOM PLATE LID JAARTA ;
) 180-00307 PACKING FALRTINT Sy 1
7 180-004086 FACE PLATE E WS 1
8 180-035103 PACKING AVARAT Y 1
9 180-00508 CLOTH PLATE FA4Y 1

10 180-00604 BED LEFT COVER ATYE T RET AT - 1
11 180-02303 KRIFE, ROLLER HOLDING PLATE A, 0% AR i
12 S8-2000550-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 CAPSRYT G/B4-40 [=3.2 2
13 180-02451 SLIDE FLATE ASM. EARANTIAL 3 1
14 180-03608 CLL SHIELD PLATE, CENTER BUE-af T4y ]
15 S5-B060210-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 RGRyT 3/32-B6 =109 Z
16 WP-0250516-5D VASHEE 2.5X6X0.5 EIETHTR ZUBXEXO B 2
17 180-03707 CLOTH GUIDE BASE RINTAETAT -7 1
18 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW A EARLAT - RAFET A 1
19 WP-0410846-5SC  VASHER f LA 1
20 180-03400 CLOTH GUTRE WA 1
21 180-03806 CLOTH GUIDE PLATE RIPUTANTY H
oz SL-4031081-3C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEET LA M3 L=10 Vi
23 180-G2105 THREAL PLATE INSTALLING PLATE AYAEPYIT A5 1
24 18001701 THREAD PLATE VRS i
25 180-012086 RUBBER COLLAR STYD SRR BT 4
26 NS-6700540-5p  NYT 5/16-24 oyyhrah 5/16-24 4
27 180-01107 BELT COVER A ATREANT-A 1
28 180-007¢3 {.OOPER COVER YIS P ]
29 180-008G2 LOCPER COVER HINGE RV S PR VP 1
39 180-00801 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT AN L P ]
31 180-02709 LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD PLATE B0 BAT-3ET A !
32 180-02808 OIL SHIELD PLATE, RIGHT B=2T 83T afTa44 1
33 B1120-850-000  COVER HINGE SPRING BT BMITRTR !
34 B3546-850-0G0  LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD B AT - kT N300 s
35 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 I/eT2L” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
36 S5-8090410-5F  SCREW  9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAzRT 9/64-40 1L=3.5 Z
37 SS-711112G-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 RerrYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 Z
38 SS-2110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAEIEDT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
39 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING IHALERT - DT R 1
40 S8-6111110-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.90 b33yt 11/64-40 1L=11 1
41 NS-6110310-SF  NUT 11/04-40 oyHryE 1176440 ]
42 110-004G3 PLATE EVESLNEDEY 1
43 180-03004 LOOPER THREAD COVER B-A" AR AAT- L
44 TA-0750505-80  PLUG bty !




2.

FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
sEEh - AR (2)

h-




REF.HNO. NOTE PART HQ. DESCRIPTIOH b ] 3 4 ANT.
1 180-04952 TENSION POST ASH. ApFahn iy 1
2 B3106-850-000  TENSION DISC SEPARATOR ARARASE (1}
3 B310T7-850-000 THREAD TENSION BISC PLATE AR2RAAE (Z)
4 B3109-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE PP 1)
5 B3107-804-000  TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE pFI-TES A9 {2
& E3119-771-0060  TENSION HUT SRFE- (23
7 B3126-012-000  TERSION DISC 4RF2-295 (4}
3 B3105-850-000  TENSION POST SUFPORT 14339 M EgS ()
9 B3108-356-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER ARFUEL 2R -4 (23

10 B3115-850-000  WASHER ARFA-ES - BT R (23
11 B2112-850-00C  LOCPER THREAD LEAD-IN GUIDE VAL APV 1}
12 B3111-850-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN ARFE-9ET S agaE” Y {2y
13 R3110-850-000  TENSION POST Ty (2
i4 ReQ17-372-000 TERSION SPEKING WO 1 YT A4RFE-UAT R (17
15 B2129-012-A00 TENSTON SPEING fFFH-URATE B (1)
16 R3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER HEEENE S TS ) (2
17 S5-5110810-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 (=8 Faagy” 11/684-40 L=8 123
18 NS-B240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 ayEatyE 3/8-18 (2)
18 §S-7111410-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 vAESRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
20 180-01453 PRESSURE FOOT ASH. T4 B3 1
21 SS-7001110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TRESEDT U/BA-40 L=10.5 i
22 180-01602 SPRING FHT£39890° % !
23 180-01503 ADJUST SCREW PRI FAIEYEY” 1
24 180-01800 NEEDLE CLAMP RUNN !
25 180~-01909 MAIN FEED DOG VET L UEN 1
28 180-02006 SUR FEED DOG TR RS 1
27 180-01354 LOOPER DRIVING LEVER ARM ASM. B=n® aubtegnsT g3 1
28 180-01305 LOCPER DRIVING LEVER ARM R LR LS (1}
29 $$-8B621212-TP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=12.0 LRyt 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
30 B2525-850-000-4 STUD I (1)
31 KS-B6E0430-SP  NHT  1/4-40 By 1/4-40 (1)
37 180-03301 DRATN A{HS 5 1
33 180-02253 LIFTING LEVEE ASM. IHITH AT - B2 i
34 MC-3800009-00  NEEDLE A UYT28GAS G0 1
35 180-0G2907 DIL VICK HOLDER HUP ALY TR 1
38 GHP-03524000 UNTVERSAL ELBOW M5 ThET WG ]
37 163-48708 CLAMP JOINT EVNER T ?
38 BP~4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 AT S 1
39 NM-7050012-5C NUT MG e M ITE IS 1
40 180-30759 PIPE SUPPORT RASE ASH, REATTRTT T My 1
41 180-30700 PIPE SUPPORT BASE NI RV AT (17
42 180-30809 PIPE BERIEAS 40 ()
43 $S5-T0BD310~-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 WRESFEYT 3/30-56 L=3 (1

— A




- AL BB ()

FRAME COMPONENTS (3

BE &)

R




REF . NO. NOTE PART HO. CESCRIFTION A AHT,
i 180-23853 SWITCH CABLE AsM, FERAHE IR I
2 180-165G1 SYITCH COVER FERAAYEENT - (1
3 SM-403G501-3H  SCREW M3 L=b PATIRYT OMER0.E L=E {z}
4 180-23861 SYITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. AAVFEAT Y S {1
il SH-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X6.5 L=10 FATIRYT MIAD.E L=30 (2
g 180-73601 THRUST COLLAK ASAREG- 2}
7 180-73106 SWITCH TNSTALLING BASE FERAAFRUER AT {1
3 S8-7110510-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=b TheIFT 11/64-40 L= B 2
8 180-16006 SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE AAYFYIT A i

i0 55-4111815-SP  SCREW FaTRyT 11/64-40 L=18 1
11 WP-0480856-SP  MAGNET BASE SPRING WASHER BT 4, 8K6 . 4X0.8 i
12 S8-4112215-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 =22 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=2Y i
13 HX-0012300-08  CABLE CLIP LRV I i
i4 18024257 EMERGENCY STOP ZVITCH ASK, VDS RS Sy H
15 180-16709 EMERGERCY STOP SWITCH COVER BV AT RAY TN - (1)
16 SS-70906520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TRLIRYT 970440 L=4.5 (23
17 180-24265 EMERGEKCY STOP SWITCH ASK, BT ATALINEINE {1)
13 EA-9B00B0O0-00  CLIP CV-T70S FuhaTueT 60 {1)
19 180-16600 . EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH BARE BT RITATAVFL A {13
20 SL-4041081-8C  COMBINATION SCEEW M4 X & FATIFYT BAZ M4 L=10 P4
2l 180-03202 CYLTNDER INSTALLING PLATE T ML 1
22 55-7111410-8p  SCREW 11/64-40 [=14 2REFEYT 11/84-40 [=14 2
23 163-92003 CREVICE PIN BUET ey 1
24 RE-04000060~-K¢  E-RING E"apan 4 2z
ah 180-02600 MOYNTING PLATE FRETRARM YT AY i
26 130-42558 CYLINDER ASM. ARLPE TR (H3) 1
27 PA-1503G09-A0  CYLINDER PUVE {1}
28 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOIKT 2% 1YL TaAh {1)
29 PX-500023C-A0 PIN FOIRECR S Y (1}
30 B1107-850-000-A FACE PLATH GASKET AV4R AT BRY i
31 B1143-850-000  NEEDLE GUARD SET SCREV MPART =274 357 3
32 S5-7111410~8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RheFRET 11/84-40 1L=14 1
33 85-7110570-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TRESFYT 11/64-40 1=4.8 ]
34 180-41163 COLLAR AR =R é
35 £1144-850-040  NEEDLE GUARD ASH. AHRT =974 B3 1




4. UPPER MANTPULATOR COMPONENTS (1]
bvogay—r &N




REF.NO, HOTE PART H0. DESCRIPTION r ANT
| 180-05056 UPPER MARIPULATOR ASH. i
2 186-05000 DPPER HANFHLATOR COVER 55
3 18053801 RATCHET (1)
4 150-53900 SPRIG ()
5 B1161-227-000  RIVEY (1)
6 CR-00078 1T 00 WISHING T (6o
7 HX-0005500-0D  RUBRER BUSHING (1)
8 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER (1)
g SS-7L10740-TP  SCREN 11/64-40 1=7 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

10 18006205 COMMECTING ARM borys (1
i1 SP-0700305- 50 HINGE SR DT T ST DT 94 03 (1
12 NS-5150430-3F  NUT 15/64-28 DYFIIE 15/64-28 (1)
13 180-06304 UPPER CYLINDER SUPPORT FITTIYE P4 (1)
14 SK-4041401-5C  SCREW MAX0.7 L=14 FATIET HAKOLT L=14 (2)
15 WS-0410002-KK  SPRING _VASHER M4 VTR WA (2)
i Up-0410846-5C  WASHER F (2)
17 180-08300 STAL (3)
1 BOG0E-B03-000  STECKER H 2 (2
19 180-06057 ADJHST KNOB ASM. ROSFANTIINE (1)
20 180-06508 ADJUST KKOB AZDFANEY TR (1)
21 160-07005 INDICATOR PLATE S ECT AL (M)
22 B1161-227-000  RIVET PAETA- (7 040) (2)
23 PS-0200082 K  SPRING PIN AT YIS Y (2)
24 $$-8111250-5P  SCREW 11/B4-40 L=12.0 bAEY 11/B4-40 1512 (1)
25 180-54403 COLLER - 1)
26 180-53355 (EAR ASH. : (1)
27 $$-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £33 1/8-44 Lt (2)
28 18953603 SEAM ADJUST GEAR FAIRFITLIN” A (1)
29 180-55202 SLIDER 2344 - (1)
30 18055103 RACK 29y ()
31 SH-4020600-5F  SCREV W2 176 TSI WS TR )
32 WP-0250516-SD  UASHER 2.5XBX0.5 LR 2. 5X6X0.5 (2)
33 180-87009 SENSOR PRESSER PLATE I REL AT (1)
34 $$-5060410-5F  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 P9RFYS 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
35 180-67108 SENSOR_F IXER LUt A5T4RE ‘K (1),
35 5S-7060610-8P  SLREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 2AeSRS 3/32-56 1555 (2)
37 180-05207 UPPER MANTPULATOR ROTARY 1T A7 (1)
38 $3-6092120-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 £339° 976440 L=21.Z ()
39 $3-8090710-SP  SCREW 4/64-40 L= 7.0 17 9/B4-40 =7 (1)
49 180-05405 UPPER_MANIPBLATOR SUPPORT BASK oYY ()
41 SS-71107A0-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eEs” 11/64-40 17 (3
42 ¥P-0450000-5D  UASHER  4.5X8X0.5 EF3TH 4, 5X8K0. 5 (2)
A3 180-05504 SUPPORT SHAFT BIRTIIT Yy (1)
A4 180-06007 (PPER MANIPULATOR HOVING ARM SEETAETE (1)
45 $3-7090520-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4,5 eBE3EY” 9/64-40 14,5 (2)
18 PTORACETE-SK VASHER EH (1)
47 180-59303 TIHING BELT A (1)
48 $5-2060510-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 WWIIEY 3/32-56 Ls4.5 (2)
49 180-65805 SUPPORT PLATE AT AR5 142 (1)
50 18054205 CORTROL ROLLER LT N5 (L)
51 180-56804 SPROCKET £ FYAFLTOY) (1)
52 180-58500 ROLLER COV AT AT - (1)
53 S5-7060510-8F  SCREY 3/3 256 Lot TRESEYT 3/32-56 |48 (2)
54 180-54700 SWING ARM Py A N (1)
55 8054601 HOTOR FIXER Tou b ()
56 S5-7060510-5F  SCREW 3/32-58 L=4.9 NSRS 3732750 L=4.8 (2)
57 18056903 SPROCKET B 27 R bR (1)
58 SS-8060210-T9  SCREY Pty (1)
59 SM-4030601-SK  SCREY M3 X 6 AT HBKO.E 176 (2)
80 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N 3 X 9K0.7 (2)
51 WP-0320501-5C  WASHER M3 S5 F 2. 2070, 5 (Z)
82 HM-6030001-SC  NIT M3 L K3K0.5 191 (2)
63 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER R 3L 1E5L 000, 7 (2)
84 WP-0320501-S5  WASHER M3 BIEOEE 3 2XTX0.E (2)
65 180-52907 SWING ARM COLLER RN LY (2)
i SM-1032001-5C SCREV HI¥D.5 1220 797 M3X0.5 1720 (2)
87 180-52704 FELT TR n
68 15054304 HAH [PHLATOR SOUNT ING BASE X (1)
69 SS-7110740-1P  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 13/64-40 127 )
70 180-51309 STEPPING MOTOR AORAE-S (1)
7i [80-24554 UPPER WANTPULATOR CAELE ASH. LT E 6
72 180-24853 HANIPELATOR SEHSOR CABLE ASH. MNP R (3] (1)
73 180-54908 AN TPELATOR SHAFT A QTR 2R A (1)
74 180-56600 BEARTHG B ¥ 9rR (2)
75 CS-080081C-5H  THRNST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 ¥=8 ; {2)
76 180-08057 LD CORD S 2)
77 403059150 SCREN WIS (1)
78 180-75608 SOR CONNECTOR EOLDER (0



G UPPER MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS (2)
Fw el -y B ()




REF NO. HOTE PART MO, GESCREIPFTION - ANT
i 18005108 SLIDE BASE AFARETRTAT A i
2 SL-4031081-3C  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRYT EA7 M3 Lsi0 4
3 180-06403 SLIDE BASE MOVIKG ARM ASARTRTET 43R T i
4 SL-4031281-5C  SCREW M3 X 12 FATIEDT bAn ME L=12 2
5 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP it BYY7° 1
6 180~06601 UPPER MANIPULATGR STUPPER BIVLARTA® 1
7 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3X3 TATIRYT bA M3X0. 5 L=8 2
3 180-05900 TURN SEPPORT SHAFT IRCHAT NI 1
9 180-06502 ENOB Ay ELES AR 1

10 3D-0640601-S2  HINGE SCREW D= 8.35 H= 6.0 ®UugyT D=6,35 H=6 1
i1 18005801 LIFT CYLINDER SUFPORT U SVIVE R & 58 1
12 SH-4041401-5C  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=14 PATIRDT OMAKG,T L=14 2
13 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRRTETE M v
14 ¥P-0410846-5C  WASHER L z
15 180-05702 LIFT CYLINDER NUCKLE UTRWET 1904 1
16 SD-0840961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 0.6 PURUT B=GL35 He9.6 :
17 PA~1600501-40  CYLINDER T - 1
18 SH-6042002-3N  SCREW M4XC.7 L=20 OYABYFET AL HAX0, 7 L=20 2
19 185-08709 UPPER MANTPULATOR NUCKLE TERRIILET F9YE 1
20 Sh-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.25 [I= 9.6 RUuRYT D=6.35 H=8.6 1
21 PA-1601002-A0  CYLINDER IR~ !
22 SL-4031681-8C  SCREVW M3 X 18 FATRRIT B4 MR L=1B 2
23 180-06106 UPPER MANIPULATOR MOVING PIH EAS ) 1
24 PJ-0420500-01  ELBOW FIAT =R 2
2b PJ-0320525-03  HGSE NIPPLE AYAZYIT R 3
28 180-06809 LY GUIDE LMA™ 41" H
27 SL-4031081-3C  SCREW M3 X 10 PATRYT nRA I L=i0 i
28 180-05306 KATL BASE oAb RS i
29 35-6151440-3F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 L3397 15/64-28 L=14 Z
30 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ATERTIT 2z
31 180-05603 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE EUNER VML RS 1
S SM-4041001-3C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 TATIRDT MAKO.T L=1h 4
33 YUS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 L R 2
34 ¥P-0410846-SC  WASHER I 4
35 180-07104 BRACKET 1TETY R 1
35 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X3 FENCF UFTATEDT 2
37 PA-1803002~-40  CYLINDER NG 1
38 FC-0165090-00  SPEED CONTROLLER SRS A T 2

- 10




oo b2 —

LOWER MANIPULATOR COMPONENTS
T

5.

T



REF.NO. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION CEEE D | AMT,
H 180-10088 LOVER MANIPULATOR ASK, plEint = § - H
2 180-16009 LOWER MANIPULATOR BASE s {1
3 81130-019-000  CIL RESERVOIR PLUG SCRREY FIUGETA T {1
4 B3549-850-000  LOOPER COVER (IL SHIELD STUD B AT~ Ag -t udsan (13
5 MAZ-10407000 GUIDE PIN FERI-FY BARS Y C (2)
6 180-198903 OIL SHIELD PLATE PARZARTAR {1
7 SS-6090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E9%YT 9/64-40 =5 {2
8 ¥P-0371026-8D  WASHER 3.7X7X1 EFETATR 37X (2)
9 180-10108 LOWER MANIPULATOR SIDE PLATE VR AI4R (2)

10 S5~7091110-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 1=10.5 TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 (6)

11 180-10405 LOWER MANTPGLATOR BASE PEE SRS B A (1)
12 S5-4110€10-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 =9 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=9 (1)
13 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 131/84-40 L= 3.5 PARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1
14 180-52704 FELT RIFTRTAIIAL n
15 180-54205 CONTROL ROLLER L (1)
18 180-56804 SPROCKET A AT b A n
17 180-54502 CONTROL .ROLLER FIXER AT -5~} 4R (1)
13 S3-7060510-8F  SCREV 3/32-56 [=4.8 TALIRYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 (2)
19 180-546801 MOTOR FIXER E-2-bA42 (1)
20 S5-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 REIY" 3/32-58 1.=4.8 (2)
21 180-54700 SWING ARM ATV -4 (1)
22 180-56903 SPROCKET B 22T rYRE (3
23 58-806021G-TP  SCREW FARy® (1
24 180-58507 BEARING A ITRA (2)
25 180-58107 MANIPULATOR SHAFT B RIET AR~ (1)
26 180-58909 KOLLER COVER UM RENETEUES FA (1)
27 35-7060510-5P  SCREW 3/32-58 L=4.8 ARy 3/32-B6 L=4.8 {2)
28 180-53302 TIMING BELT ATRE (1)
29 180-61308 STEPPING MOTOR N R2E~4 (1
30 SM-4030501-8N  SCREW M3 X B FAT2ET M3X0.5 L=6 (2}
31 WS-0310702-K5  SPRING WASHER ATFETRTE 3.1K6,9K0.7 (2)
32 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER M3 EFFTT % 3.2X7X0. 5 {2
33 SM-4031601-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 FATERYT HI L=16 (2)
34 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 7 M3X0.56 192 (2
35 W5-0310702-K5  SPRING WASHER ATxETETR 3.1K5,9%0.7 (2}
36 YP-0320501-3C  WASHER M3 EIFTHTE 3. 2KT7X0.5 {2)
37 180-52902 SWING ARM COLLER AV F =LA - (2)
33 180-10306 CYLINDER SUPPORT IRITINVET M i
39 55-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-4C L= 9.5 L3FyT 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
40 ¥5-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 ATRETET R 4. 4X7,4X1 2
41 180-10504 CYLINDER NUCKLE VRRZIYLET SO 1
42 SD-0840961-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H= 0.8 FUUFT D=6.35 H=9.5 ]
43 PA-16801002-A0  CYLINDER VHURS - 1
44 SL-4042581-50  SCREV LAV AR LS B E Z
45 180~10207 LOWER MANIPULATOR MOVING PIN PHRZERT ALY y ]
48 £J-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION IRRT 224y H
47 55-7110910-5F  SCREW TAEFEYT 11/764-40 L=8.5 4
48 180-24851 LOWER MANIPULATOR CABLE ASM. JRURP TR i

— 1P




7.

CLOTH GUIDE & SENSOR COMPONENTS
i A

Lo — R R

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By % 4 AYT.
1 201 180-07757 CLOTH GUIDE ASH. ANy 474 1
2 #01 180-07856 CLOTH GUIDE ASM. STAN By 472 1
3 180-07500 SEPARATION GUIDE PLATE TUVYRT AR 4% (1)
A 180-07609 CLOTH GUIDE RITVI4 (1)
5 180-51607 SEPARATING GUIDE A T U4 A - (1)
5 701 18051508 CLOTH GUIDE MOUNTING BASE B TTF AR FIYT R 4B &)
7 801 180-51400 CLOTH GUIDE MOUNTING BASE A RIBAR MR 44 (1)
8 SH-1031401-SE  SCREV H3X0.5 L=14 $5235° U3X0.5 L=14 (2)
9 NY-5030550-SE  NUT M3X0.5 S UEBHITYE M3XO0. 5 (2)

10 WP-0330500-0F  WASHER 3,3X6X0.5 E55 9% 3. 3X6X0.5 (2)
11 ¥OT  180-08458 CLOTH GUIDE ASH, 2 AR D34/ 4 (259729) 1
12 180-08508 SEPARATION GUIDE PLATE TN AR Ay (1)
13 18052001 CLOTH GUIDE A 27 4A (1
14 180-51607 SEPARATING GUIDE A TV AR A (1)
15 180-51508 CLOTE GUIDE MOUNTING BASE B 2% 41" Y 2" 4B (1)
16 SH-1031401-5F  SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 $5135° H3X0.5 L=14 ()
17 HM-5030550-SE  NUT M3X0.5 LRGP M3X0.5 (2)
18 WP-0330500-0F  WASHER 3. 3X6X0.5 L3R 3. 3K6X0.5 (2)
19 SH-6030B00-SP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 L5175 MINO. G L=6 5
20 401 180-60004 SENSOR 4/2 guy-4/2 1
7 ¥51 18060103 SENSOR 474 T4/ 4 1
22 $3-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 124.5 L3RYY 3/32-56 L=4.5 2

NOTE (vLdd ) ril

CSlective part

i
it
Lok

i

R AR




8. SYNCHRONTZER COMPONENTE
F A B

i 7

REF . NO, HOTE PART NO. DERSCR IPT | 4 AMT,
180-15008 SYNCHRONIZER MGUNTING BASE AR ERT S 1
SS-7111120-89 SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 IREIRYT 11/84-40 1=10.5 Z
180-15107 SYNCHRONIZER FIXED PLATE TUROATAAY 1
SS-6111140-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=11 B3RS O11/84-40 L=11 2
180-15305 PULLEY COVER FE-n AR 1
SE-T110710-8P SCREY  11/64-490 1,=7 ThEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
H8524~110-AA0~A GENERATOR STATOR ASH, FRW-R AT B3 1
aE-8111010-TP SCREY 11/64-40 1,=9.8 ARV 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
Se-8110410-TP SCREY 11/84-40 1= 3.5 FAFYT 11/84-40 =35 2
180~-15255 FLYWHEEL ASHM. DEVTANLT EHT AR M3 1
18015208 FLYWHERL GEVTUNATINTAR {1}
HADG2-110-000  BOTOR NHF A - (1
16105058 POSITIONINRG PLATE ASM. A {FENF A B2 1
16105157 POSITIONTHG PLATE ASM. B AFETSA B 43 1
oe-8111140-5P SCREYW  11/8B4-40 L=11 EAFYS 11/64-49 =11 2
180-15404 BELT COVER B ATRRIAT B 1
18015503 BELT O0GYER O ARV - 1
SL-AQADRYT -5C0 SUREY M4AXR IATARET ¥ha MAXG,T L=R &

- A




i1
pegm

AIR COMPONENTS (1}

% (1)

’/7’ po—

g
.

- 15



[,

WS-0410002-KN
WP-0410846-SC
PJ-3050851-01

SFRING WASHER M4
WASHER
TEE UHION

AT ﬂ F o4
BEETRT R
U SIS T S A

REF . ND. NOTE PART HO. DERCRIP T I A S AHT.
1 13@-&19@8 ﬁdLE&ﬁIU ﬂQUﬁfEKQ PLATE FURTRT RS 1
2 SH-GORZ002-TH  SCREV HB L=20 izﬁﬁ??f& B ME L=20 Z
3 WP-0241801~30  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 ERETETE SETSRA HE A
4 18025452 SOLENOTID VALYE A CABLE ASM, FEVITAT VAN i
3 180-12153 SULENGID VALYE ASHM. FrUYTATY 93 (1
G PV-0351180-00 %ANEFGiJ PIHAET (D
7 PY-1505110-00  SOLENGIL VALVE 5EC-RFTREIATY (3
8 PY-1305120~-00  SOLENOLD VALVE FRUBTATY {3
9 PY-9030010-00  ADAPTER PLATE 79777877 b= (3)

10 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER B4t {2)
11 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNTON 4XMb nT2d AXH5 (9}
SH-4042501-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FAT2RYT MARO.T L=i5 4

18025551

PY-135110G0-00
SM-4041201-5C
Y5-0410002-KH
YP-0410846-5C

SOLENGTD VALVE B CABLE ASH

SOLERGID VALVE
SCREY MaX0, 7 L=12
SPRING WASHER M4
YASHER

?“JJ’&‘JFP?ﬁw%E
SR A

fﬂ AT MAX0.T L=
ATEETHT R M4
UL I

~
—

PI-0151050-03
PJ-0300500-02
PI~3040406-04
PJ-3040451-01
LEP-01013000

BUSHTHG

NIPPLE

PL?UN UNTON

TLBOY UNTON 4XPT1/8
YALVE

AN

2T

7 N

LEE 203y 4XPTL/8
J}Tf X}- AT

1&0-25650

PY-1351100-00
Sl-4041281-5C
PX-0351030-00
PJ-3040451-G1

aUS‘NOED YALVE © CABLE A5M.

SOLENDTD YALVE
SCREW ¥4 L=12
S ILENCER
ELBOV UHION 4XPTL/Z

; ‘) ,\ ,r 1}7{»; r)\
FUUYTAT Y

FATEYT bAZ M4 L=12
LY

LhETasEy ARPT1/8

—
L

PJ-3040651-03
PE-0ZH2040-A0
SH-4081601-5C
BM-G060001-5C
WS -0R10002-KN

ELBOV UHION GXPT1/8
TTLTER REGULATOR ASM,
SCREW M6 L=16

RUT #6

SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5

SRET Ay BUPTL/8
;{E? U?ili? E
A7 !x MG L=16
H}ﬁ JT MG 1wz
i fﬂ ERE: Nﬁ

Dot e hea e PO e et L e OO e O8O0 00 W bt i

WP-0641600-5C
F1021-003-000
PJ-3040652-01
PJ-3080600-04
PJ~3010851-03

WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6
HOSE JOINT

ELBOW UNION GXPTI/ 4
Y UNION

HALF UHION BXPT1/8

R A

I A BV S
T Rt ]
ERE VE A ST R
A=Frogy

PA-3080600-02
PS-3030600-03
BA-G500BC0-00
%? 040025118

~H600400-13

Ter INIGH

GNION

CLIP CV-T705

TUBE HUOSE, BLACK
TUBE HOSE, BLACE

LR
rfasd
PRt URT 60
URTEVE S AT
YN A

..g_
P =Y » ORI S ) LU NI
!

e 55

OTELEG #0L...
Bl .

$ithout S5A-29 only

CoWithout 55-42 only

 H o~

S5-29 HEL wiﬁm’@ﬂ
Sa-42 HEL OIS A




10, ALR COMPOMENTS (2]

T 7 — % (2)




REF NG, HOTE

PART HiL

PR-0251020-80

pESCEREITRT LI

HANIFOLD REGULATOR ASH,

2 FE-0Z010Z0-AC  MANIFOLD REGULATGR

3 PE-08516G40-00  PRESSURE GAUGE

4 SL-4041601-50 SCREYW H4 X 10 AT vaz MANO Y L g

5 PJ~3046451-01  HLBOW UNIOH 4¥PT1/8 A  AEPTI/E 12

G 180-12500 REGULATOR INSTALLING PLATE VET AL AR AT Y i
7 SH-9084503-50  SCREW M6 L=43 YRR R MG L=45 Z
! HM-6080001-3C  NUT M6 A 9r HE 13z 2

9 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2¥1.5 ATIETET Y MG Z
10 WP-0641600-5C  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 AR 4
11 180-12208 KANUAL VALVE MOUNTING PLATE LN YA ML B¢ i
12 SE-3412001-5C  ¥0OD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RRESFYT Ued 1 LEE0 Z
1 PV-01050680-00  WANUAL VALYE FEDMLEN 1
14 PC-0LO5100-00  SPEED CONTROLLER SN S M S 3
ib 8T-0400251-E8  TUBE HOSE, BLACK BRRuE-2 U 5, 4
16 PJ-4010002-A0  MALTI CONNECTOK THF IR 1
17 5L-4041081-3C  COMBINATION SCREY M4 ¥ 2 FATAZYT RAZ WA L=1D 4
18 PI-5080400-02  QUICK COUPLING FURNFGETS 2
19 HX-0015000-08  CABLE CLIP LA LI 2
20 HX-0015000-0%  CABLE CLIP F=a" R Py° 4
21 SK-3311600-SE  ¥0O0D SCREY D=3.1 L=18 eyt D=3.1 L=18 4
22 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER W2 eSS E 23T hwn M3 4
23 EY609-803-000  STECKER L 270 {974} Z



11, PLLH‘? fOMPGMN‘%TS(}}
gl X B




REF. NGO, ROTE

PART HO.

180-27057

PULLER ASH.

DESCELIRTIOH

FHeT

1
2 180-27508 PULLER EHLT RS
3 180-27507 SLERVE -7
4 SM-9101603-SC  SCREV BYRIE b 7
5 180-28306 WASHER PR R AT 2
6 180-27805 NUT SRR 1
7 SS-6081210-8P  SCREV  1/8-44 L=12 LIRS 1/8-44 1210 4
8 180-27904 ADJUST SCREW 0579547y 1
g 180-28001 ADJUST NUT H-3TYEANE 19 1
10 180-28100 ROLLER HOLDER SUPPORT SHAFT B-IRNET -IHIT 1
11 TE0-78505 ROLLER SHAFT FOLDER FRE SIS TOARS 1
12 $5-8111020-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=10 DYERRT N 11/684-40 L=10 1
13 180-28704 SCREV EEEEPITAE T A i
14 180-28902 ROLLER SPRING BRI Y i
15 180-28803 ROLLER SPRING HOLDER 03777 s g 2
16 180727755 ROLLER HOLDER ASM. R AN i
17 180-27706 ROLLER HOLDER U (1)
18 SB-1070001-00  BEARING aanT Yk (2)
19 180-28200 ROLLER SHAFT H-99%7} ]
20 180-28508 CLOTH GUIDE PLATE FYR AT A i
71 SS-7000850-SF  SCRAW 9/64-40 [.=8 SRR G/RA-40 L 7
20 MAY-01508104  URETHANEFORM ROLLER M - |
23 B1520-552-000  HAND LIFTER THLFFS LAT - 1
24 SS-B121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 0.5 L3335 3/16-28 1.20.5 i
25 180-29108 SCRAW A PATE 1
28 186-20207 ROLLER LIFT CAM ECYEAET) i
27 180-29000 WASHER A-575 5L 7 z
2 RE-0800000-K0  E-RING B9 2h 37 8 2
29 180-29602 CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE YU - RY R ;
30 SS-6111210~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E3E9° 11/64-40 1212 2
31 PA-2002005-00  AIR CYLINDER SEUPER ]
32 SH-6054002-TH  SCREW H5X0.8 L=40 EYHTT IR AR HBEO. A L=40 4
32 180-20405 SCREY R-375" 290 ]
34 180-29504 ROLLER LIFT JOINT H=57 5" 9 942 h ]
35 SM-B0G0S02-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 RYPIF IR M HSHO.T 178 9
36 PI-3010405-00  HALF UNION 4%H5 R IEEY AN 5

S 1§




12. PULLER COMPONENTS(Z]
Heat & R (2)

R b R



REF HO. NOTE SART NO. DESCRIPTIOH I AMT,
1 180-32201 TRANSMISS 0¥ AV 1
2 SM-0081263-58  SCREW MA L=12 DURIET AL M L=12 4
3 WP-0821016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13x1 EHEHTE 6B, 2181 4
4 18032300 TRANSMISSION MOUNTING PLATE UL ESSILT P2 1
5 $8-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=14 DYAIECAL 15/64-28 L=14 2
6 US-0B51310-KP  SPRING VASHER 6.5X11%1.3 AEFT B 511X, 3 2
7 WP-0B821016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L34 Y 2 6 2X13X1 2
8 180-22409 SUPPORT PLATE RIS AR AT Y 1
a $8-9151120-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11 BURTEC AN 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 S$~0860940-SP  SCREY  1/4-40 L=8.§ YRR AR 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
11 180-31252 JOTNT "ASH. SAEPVINE i
12 180-31203 BALL JOINT B4 F4VE (2
13 180-31401 PULLEY SHAFT IO~y h
14 180-31302 JOINT SHAFT A IUEAVE VTR A (1)
15 180-31006 JOINT SHAFT B LI AN )
i T80-31500 PN, TARGE SIS (2)
17 180-21609 PIN, SMALL LSy (939) (2
18 180-31708 RING, LARGE R (%7 4) ()
19 180-31807 RING, SMALL M (V29) (2)
20 180-32508 SPROCKET A FEE$ 270 4 (1)
21 SS-8110520-TP 'SCREVW 11/64-40 T= 4.5 FAEYS 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
22 YP-G740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ERETET R 7.4%11.8%0.5 1
23 180-32607 SPROCKET HOLDER 27° 0y hark 1
24 SB-1070001-00  BEARING YT hak 2
25 $D-0700802-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 8.0 2UUEYT B=7.64 H=8 1
28 NS-6160520-5P  NUT 1/4-24 DRI 174-24 1
27 $$-9151910-S¥  SCREW 15/84-28 L=19 YIRS RE 15/64-28 1,219 i
28 ¥P-06821016-SH  WASHER LA N 1
29 NS-8150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 DYPIEYE 15/64-28 1
30 180-32706 SPROCKET HOLDER PLATE 27° YR 4% 1
31 SS-G120910-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=9 ayRIE AL 3/16-28 L=9 P
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5¥1 LS ET R 510, 5X1 2
33 180-32004 SPROCKET B £31577° 109 B 1
34 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 3
35 RC-1650001-KP  RETAINING RING 16.5 CH°2:49 16.5 1
36 180-33100 TIHING BELT B i3 AT RY B 1
37 180-32805 YINBOW PLATE SINP T 1
38 180-33605 COVER B AN~ B 1
39 $§-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 TReHEY 11/84-40 L= 5§ 3
40 180-33209 SPROCKET 4 Z29UgIAT G277 08 A :
41 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PRV 3/18-08 [=7 2
42 180-33308 SPROCKET B LAY IR0 Wy B 1
43 S$-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 FAFEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
A4 180-33001 TIMING BELT A SAIVITAT RN A 1
45 180-33407 PLYWHERL UL AR A 1
16 SS-8BB1030-5F  SCREW 1/4-40 1=1¢ bRy 748G 110 2
47 180-233508 COVER A IN~ A 1
48 SS-7110510-5P  SCREY  11/84-40 L=5 ALY 11/B4-40 L= 5 2
49 180-338032 SEAL RN LFYYY T Y- 1
50 PA-1501504-40  TONGS RETURN CYLINDER ZURTERSY YT 1
51 180-04408 CYLTHDER FIXED PLATE SR IR 1
52 $§-01311010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYRIAT AL 11/64-40 L=0.5 2
53 YP-0480856-5C  WASHER L33 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
54 N#-T050012-SC  HET N5 YA 1
55 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNIOR IhE2ndy 1

— 2%




THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
K]0 B




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy o AMT.
1 186-40402 CHIFE SHAPT HOLDER 22k 1
2 $3-9151740-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 DYRIR AL 15/84-28 1L=17 2
3 WP-0B21016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LS9 6, 2X13K1 2
4 180-40204 SPACER A TIRIS 1
5 180-40303 CYLINDEE INSTALLING BASE ARIPIVET - YR 4 ;
6 $5-0110020-CF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=0 HYWEAS T1/84-40 1=0 2
7 PA-1003009-40  CYLINDER S 1
8 SH-B041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 DYRIVERT B MAXO. T Le10 2
g WP-0420800-8C  WASHER P 9B ges M4 2

10 NU-6040003-5C  NUT aYHTYE NA¥0.7 3u2 i
11 180-4050] HOLDER (SN i
12 GAT-08025000  SHAFT SUPPORT IR 1
13 GAT-0800800E  HOLDER A 1
14 SS-7111120-SP  SOREW  11/64-40 1=10.5 TREIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
15 186-40105 GUIDE PLATE ?'?fﬁff;ﬁ B 1
i SSO7TI0710 57 SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/BA<AG L7 1
17 GAT-0R00600B  KNIFE SHART O] 1
18 B1222-019-000  PACKING FIVNH FITIRTA ATR Y 2
19 GAT-08028000  SPRING ELTIN 1
20 GAT-09019000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AR RS 1
21 SS-8BBOBI0-TP SCREW 1fﬂ 10 126 PRV 17240 L6 1
22 180-40006 UPPER KHIF 1 |
23 $S-T000610-SP SCREY ﬂ’b4 40 L=6 CREFRYT 0/84-40 1= 2
24 18040800 CLOTH EDGE HOLDER 7Rt 1
25 S-6000510-SP  SCREW  9/B4-40 L=5 LIEYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 180-40709 UPPER SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE EE A EIS LY =T 1
27 SS-T110810-5F  SCREV TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER NOEPE R 4.5X8.5X1 2
29 WP-0450801-8D  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 EIENTE 4.5X10%0. 8 2
30 SS-6090650-SP  SCREV  9/64-40 L=6 £aRYT 9/64-40 176 2
3] WP-0371016-S0  WASEER 3.7%8X1 BT 37K 2
32 180-40907 LOYER SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE PRV~ MR 1% 1
33 SS-2000820-TF  SCREV 0/64-40 1=% YRS 9/64-40 128 2
34 180-41004 PLATE NN U !
35 SS-70B0510-SP  SOREV 3/32-56 L=4.8 WLV 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
36 G50B6 1100007 CORD NOLDER PES AR T T i
37 PJ-3010405-02  [IALF UNION 4XM5 By 4XME 1




TABLE COMPONENTS

4,

i
t

o

7l

i

o
ED

]

- 25



SEF NG, HOTE

PART

iﬁ%wéﬁﬁﬁﬁ
80-47050
wﬁ'uiﬁgprﬁ“wb
WE-1020002-KP
w?“10 IYAEHLEEREE

SUPPORT
SUPPORT FRAYE
SCREW HIgX1.5
YASEER

FASHER H10

LE20.0

o

18047805
180~-46004
1A0~4B40E
18046607

HUT

CAP

DAP B

TABLE SUPPORT PLATE A

> E
e N g S

10 1B0-48708 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE 8 (2
i} 180-4680% TASLE SUPFORT PLATH T a
12 18048504 TABLE SOPPORT PLATE D (1)
13 SH-60B1542-CF  SCREW Hvsi 25 L=15 (10)
14 WS-0820002-KF  SPRING WASHER (10)

15 WP-0841600-50  WASHER M2 (16)
L 180-47704 BED HOLDER ENIS TN 7
17 SH-8061403-SC  SCREW M L=14 TR o
18 FH-60B000T-SC  NUT ¥e T EET 2
19 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER ©.2X1341 7
20 180=10702 CUSHION 2
21 {80-4740 TABLE 4 i
22 180-47902 TABLE g 5B :

HTJ-HS000000 T B354 NIRRT A 10

[l o
w4 Lz B

H5-BZ00710-8P
¥5-0822010-Kp

HOUKTING BD
NUT 5/? -1
SPRIBG WASH

Hvﬁ??“% “/75 18
8. 2X15%2

WP-0841600-0F
18048258
180-74T08
180-74203
SK-1272000~-8C

L
g
E
1

WASHER 2. 4%
TARLE ASH.
TABLE
TARBLE PLATE
WGOD SCREYW D=2.7 L=20

i

R 8. 201552
5.BET.

4X1h . bE1.8

}LZU/{ ??
H’J;n (12
=0, L=

GET-Z0003040
ng3€52000wk5
*6 40%09

\K 3ﬁ029”9 -S6

INSTALL ING BASE ASK.
¥onp \fﬁf H=4.5 L=20
DRAWER

DRAWER SEPPORT

WOOD SCREY D=4 5 1L=20

77 fL TTIE

D8204-555-100
161-86900
?5; -23005
A J,;l "953{).{
161-93203

DRAWEY 1TG?PER
INSTALLIHG PLATH
bPACER

SPACER

SPACER

i AN S

fa)

13

SK~3412006-54
161-87007
WP-0651648-5C

JUO% SCREY D=4,1 L=20
YING BOLT
YARHER

— 28

FHEET R
E38TE"

)
b
!
)
3
Ay
;
)
}

P Dot P S

<

R

s




STAND COMPONENTS
REEREE

15b.

- 27 -



?%f i, ﬂ&TQ “AE; K. bESORIPTI P N A AMT,

] 186 &,ﬁf STAND UHIT ASH. i
2z 180~450058 UPPER STAND, LEFT (1
3 18045708 UPPER STAND, BIGHT (13
4 REIDA-GEZ-000  TARBLE SUPPORT : ()
5 SH-3082023-50 ECREN M8 L=20 s m MR L=20 o {(8)
6 WS-0861410-KE  SPRING WASHER 8. 8¥ig¥T 4 RN R R BXIRNT A (&}
7 WE-~0871802-SK wﬂségﬁ gTHI8K1.6 EEETET R 8LUTHIRELLE (&)
8 180-45203 SUPPCTER, LEFT SF Ty (1) {11
¢ 180-45809 SUPPORTER, RIGHT DFAGEHO s (357 i1}
10 B8150-210-000  CASTER B FouT hAY 2 (43
11 HE-G120002-SF  HUT Wiz mRETYr W12 393 {4}
12 180-46003 ADJUSTER INSTALLING BASE A YT R (43
13 180-45008 ADJUSTRER TNETALLING RASE B AR A a”“%? f% (4}
14 SH-BOR2B02-5P SOREW MB L=2% QWP FE AL HE 1205 (83
15 181-12708 ADJUSTER T ah (4)
15 NM-8120003~-55  HUT M1z 095239 W17 332 {43
17 BR11¢-552-000  RURBER CAP FYRETETA a0 (4
18 180-45302 SIDE SUPPCRTER FAVFRARYDY 13
19 SD-1204315-8E  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=431 27wyt N=12 U=43.1 (43
20 WS~1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12, sz Y& AURETHTF 12.5X21, 53 {43
21 WP-1252210-50  WASHER 12.5X25.6¥2. AP w 12 5NESEED. T (43
22 180~45500 EOTTOM SUPPGRTER NE (23
23 B8112-552-000  LEG ROTTOM SUPPORT BRACYET YRPFI~ b4 (4}
24 SH-9082023-SE  SCRUY M& L=20 OUEEET AL MR L=20 4}
25 WS-0881410~KR  SPRING WASHER &,8%15X1.4 ATRETETR & 81BYL 4 {4)
26 170-08004 YWASHER FEREL S SRR LS A {43

T






REF.NO. WDTE PART HO. DESCRIPTI A AMT.
i GSS-291110B0  SUPPORT BASE ASH, 8 2I9E 453 1
2 GSS-291110A0 SHPFURT BASE ASH, ELLE I VLT APTR (1)
2 GSS-20111000  SUPPORT BASE 2RI RIRE" o (1)
4 GSS-29112000  STACKER CUSHION 2R ryvay (1)
5 _GS8-29113000  STACKER SUPPORT, UPPER Ay hnx (1)
6 SH-9082023-SE T SCREV & L=20 Vﬂ?? P8R0 @
7 ¥S-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AT (2)
8 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 P?# HE AT M8 (6)
9 685-20114000  STACKER SUPPORT, LOVER 29y wrve (1)

10 161-36400 HANDLE AN (4)

11 SH-9082023-5F SCREW M8 L=20 TR A W8 LE20 g
12 WS-0820002-KNF  SPRING WASHER M8 R ME 4
13 UP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4%1.8 AEAE T PAES T 1
14 GSS-301010A0  STACKER BASE ASM, FELERTAPTR 1

_____ 15 (S8-29101000  STACKER BASE A28 %4 (1)

18 (55-29102000  CYLINDER HOLDER & BRI D
17 GSS-29103000  CYLINDER HOLDER B SR TS (1)
18 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW M6 L=20 DYRIPIET AL MG L=20 (4)
19 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AT TS (4)
20 WP-0641801-5C  WASHER LI R SHaT B (4)
21 GSS-Z9104000  CYLINDER WOLDER'T SUNERETTH (1)
22 SH-B0B2502-TP  SCREY. M8 1L=25 EYRDT A A (2)
23 S-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 RUEPH M8 (2)
24 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFTETR 35794 M8 (2)
25 170-07204 CASTER +23- {1)
26 181-12708 ADJUSTER 7Y 4% )
27 NM-B120003-SF  NUT M12 QOB 12 390 (2)
28 GS$-30108000  STACKER HOLDING PLATE FCSL ALY (1)
29 SH-5082002-TH  SCREW M8 1L=20 EYRIT IR ME L=20 (4)
30 HX-0015000-0D _CABLE CLIP T 9y 1
31 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP IR VTR i
32 HX G015000-0K  CABLE CLTP SN ULTE i
33 L~4041091-SC  SCREY M4 ¥ 10 FATIRES Az MAXO.7 L=10 3
34 &ssm2915wooo COVER L n-gn” - ]
35 SH-4041001-Sk  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIEST HAX0,7 L=10 2
36 WP-0410846-5C  WASHE R LE#“H‘% 2
37 GSS-201710C0  MANTFOLD ASH. B R AUE 1
38 PI-0105050-01  JOINT TUFIIE "5 (2)
39 PJ-3040405-05  EI.BOW S ELREN (6)
40 (S$-29171060  MANIFOLD ASM. R INT (1)
41 (SS-297710A0  MANTFOLD ASH. SRR 1
4z PY-0351170-00  MANIFOLD PR BE (N
43 PY-1505110-06  SOLENOID VALVE BEC~bF VYA (3)
44 PY-0551020-00  STLENCER e (2)
45 PJ-3010851-03  HALF UNION BXPT1/8 A-T718Y (1)
16 BT-0600400-ER ~ TUBE HOSF, BT ACK FETRS 0 ’
47 SH-4043001-SB  SCREY M4¥0.7 =30 FATIFYT MAKD.T L=30 4
48 WS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER 4 NOEEE R WA 1
49 VP-0410846-3C  VASHER L 4
50 SH-9082023-SF  SCREW & L=20 2YRIET AL M8 L=20 4
51 YS-0820002-KN" TSPRING VASHER M8 NIRRT i
52 WP-0841801-5C  WASHER R 4X17.4%1.6 CEEAENE BT A TIRTE 5
53 NM-60B000T-SC  NUT MEX1.25 DYEYIYE S 192 4
54 180-24059 STACKER CABLE ASH. PELS DUSE 1



i



— a7 _

REF HO. NQ?& PEET ﬁﬂc DESCRETPTION ¥ooou i AMT,
| {Lh*?%” %A@ y{?k? ASM. FINGATR 1
pa GRE-29121000 YIPER, UPPER 2RS4 (1}
3 (88-29124000 STACKER BAR HOLDER G ATy (2
4 1B1-37804 WING SCREY S ECEDN {2)
5 HM-BO5D003-SC  HIT HBX0.8 s MHYO, 8 3y {(2)
& (55-201220A0 %I?ER ASH., LOWER ;;nvfgh*‘ {1
7 (85-20122000 YTPER, LOWER BRI AT (1)
8 (5520123000 WIPER SHAFT, LOWER TIRGAVEY Y {1)
4 HE-B180001-80  RUT Fh-hFA-BART R Y (1)

10 YP-1702616-5F  WASHEE LS} (2)

i1 G58-29126000 SHAFT COLLAR -2 Bk 2
12 SH-A082002-TH  SCREY M8 L=20 AT IRT AR MB L=20 4
13 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 BT MR 4
14 YP-0R4ATBOTI-SC WASHRER 8.4X17.4X1.6 PRL A BTG S0 I ]
15 (55-20125000 LINE BALL HUBE™ -4 1
16 PA-GO00TB0-00 HOT ORI T
17 YE-1020002-¥N  SPRING WASHER #10 ATRETAT R M0 1
18 WP-1052000-8C WASHER 10 5X18Y2 LR E 10.5X18X2 1
19 PA-3015001-A0  CM CYLTNDER PN 1
20 PC-0151140-00  SPRED CONTROLLER o e DI B 2
21 GSS-201310R0 FRONT PRESSER ARM ASM. EYE Y A G EAE TR 1
22 (535-281232000 PRESSER ARM, UPPER FIAEIRF 0L (1)
23 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING 229H- Yun” (5)
24 (8$-20124000 STACKER BAR HOLDER 29 N -k (1)
25 161-37504 WING SCREY IEVECS (1)
26 NM-B050005-5C  HUT M5%0.8 OYhhIYs MEX0.8 392 5§
27 585-201310A0 FRONT PRESSER ARM ASM., LOWER SIEL AL AT ERUR ()
28 1681-28100 ROD ayeT 1
29 SH-B082502-TP  SCREY M8 =25 BYRIFHRT AR 1
30 WS-0820002- KN %PRIN& WASHER M8 AUEETEY R OME 1
a1 ¥P-D8ATB0T-50 A%! R £ Ax17 1%1.6 EEESH R 3 keh M8 ]
32 PA-2005007-AD JINDER WPHVES 1
33 PO-(151140-00 %PFhD (BHTRJiij PR S VIS 2
34 1R1-26808 MINT PILLOW UNIT 5T p- 109 2
35 B1215-704-000  BEARING RETAINER BT RASTUYET R AR5 - 2
36 SETERBOGID-TP SCREW 1/74-40 L= 6.0 LipyS 1/4-40 L=6 4
37 SH-BOB1IB02-TH  SCREW M6 L=18 UIFPF R AL B L=16 4
38 WS~0610@02“KN SPRING WASHER 6 .1¥12.2¥1.5 NURETET R MB 4
39 WP-0841601-3C WASHRR BEE SN R SHT 2L MG 4
10 6SS 2@141080 REAR PRESSER ARM ASH, REFLTF I 1
11 G85-25132000 PRESSER ARM, UPPER 2AELaT AL ()
A7 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING FEUE EE VYA (53
43 GS8-20124000 STACKER BAR HULDER Ay FARS VA (1)
A4 161-07804 YING SOREY SELESN (1)
45 HM-6050002-50 ?i” M0YD, 8 EIEEYE MEXO § 3yz (1)
A6 G58-201410AD CRAK PRESSHR ARH ASH., LOWER L ECEN J;U;H?E (1)
7 181-38109 RLD a9 ]
43 SH-B08LROZ-TP  SCEEW MB L=20 WYAHT IR LR 1
49 YS-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER #8 NTEETHT MR 1
50 WO-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4%17.4X1.6 BTN SRR M8 1
51 PA-2007502-A0 W CYLINDER EMJU*; 1
52 PC-0151060-00  SPREED CONTROLLER a2 - LD 2
53 161-36206 MINT PILLOW URIT popt g 1Yk 2
54 B1215-704-000  BEARTNG RETATNER B BATTT bA- 2
55 SS-BBB0B12-TF  SCREY  1/4-40 L= 8.0 BAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
56 SH-BOBIRDT-TH — SCREW M6 L=18 TP IR A HG L=16 4
57 Y5-0610002-E8  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 BUEETET R OME 4
58 WE-0B41801-50  WASHEER LaRTET R 3 avs ME 4



1Y BAR COMPONENTS

-



REF,.NO. ROTE

PART KGO,

DESCRIPT IO

SAPETY BAR ASM.

1 GSE-28202080 1
2z GSS-292030A0 SAFETY BAR £ ASM. A AVE AR L {1
3 GS8-2920404/0 SAFETY BAE B ASM. FopTuaT B {1;
4 (S8-29205000 SAFETY BAR C ER AN (1
5 G55-29206080 SARETY BAR D ASM. ALV E {1
& GSS-202060A0 SAFETY BAR D ASM, Pk uRT R .y
7 G55~20200000 SAFETY BAR FINING RING VAT S L (13
& 161-378064 WING SCREY SELEVE {1
8 G85-29208000 SAFETY BAR E FUETuR" L {1
i TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG LAby D=26.5 L=8 (1)
11 G35-29212000 VINYL BAG A F AT {1
12 GS8-29201000 SAFRTY BAR THSTALLING PLATE £ FUETUAT R i
13 GR5-29202000 SAFETY BAR INSTALLING PLATE B FUET VAT R AT ]
14 SM-9061613-5C  SCREW M L=10 EEREETAR HE Le1E 4
15 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WABHER 8. 1x12,2X1.5 ATFETETE OMB 4
16 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EFFTITR 30T ARE WO 4
17 485-29221000 SUPPORT PLATE gk RIVVIRT Y 1
18 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 FATIRDT MBRDL A L=l 2
19 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETATR BIHG. 2X1. 3 £
20 ¥P-0531001-8C  WARHER EIETETE SATRUE MB Z
21 180-50856 PEDAL FOOT SWITCH ASM. FALIFINLAATF % ]
22 GRE-28251000 SEAL Bl HivTau-b ]
23 G85-292b1A00 SEAL A FENE IR VAP EE T 1

-~ 34 -



COMPONENTS

£

o
JRP

i

o

il
L

RECOVERY ARM

5]

i

oy
7

19, MOURE
7

/.

£

Od O N O

Vrowia
NPYIQ

[4Y

(<

N <5 J
/, /IAIW.W d
N , ,

— 35 .



REF. KO, NOTE PART NO. DESCELPTION L S ANT.
1 G5A-42054000 MOUSE KECOVERY ARM FEABAYLAF -4 i
Z GSA-42028000 YHEEL A EE i
3 SH-8040402-TP  PLATEN GEAR SET SCREW FARYT OMANQ.T L=4 2
4 SE-10600068~00  BALL BEARING D=£¥10 BT -BATFOLET DeBY10 Kt
5 G54-42030000 CHAIN : i R i
6 (54-42041000 BEARING HOLDER ATV i
7 G54-42050000 WHEEL SHAFT BA-RYT D i
8 NH-7040062-SB  NUT M4 DRIy M4 i
9 05A-42047000 MOUSE SUPPORT PLATE FHAFELAY i

SH-4030601-SN  SCREV M3 X 8 TATOFYT M3XO.E Lef 2
G54-42045000 SUPPCRT BASE A VETETAA 1
SH-8041050-5C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BYBFAT AL MAKG.T L=10 4
Yp-0430800-8C  WASHER EFETETE b ey e 4
GSA-42048000 SUPPGRT RASE B FYTETAB i
SH-9041050-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 SYRTE TR MAX0.T L=10 2
WP-0430800-3C  WASHER ERETRT R aETRvl M4 2
(G5A-42043000 SCREW FARYNFAL 2 i
G5A-42042000 BEARING HOLDER € ASFIT 9k 1
SM-4030801-SN  SCREW M3 X & FATIRYT MIN0.5 Lef v
58-1030004-00  BEARING S APk a
SH-4031201-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 12 FATIRRT OMAKOUE 1212 1
WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 LR T Reg H3 3
(S4-42044000 BEARING HOLDER FayhuaT iU ay 1
SL-4040891-3C  SCREW M4X3 TATARYT A2 MAXO.T7 L=8 z
SB-1040007-00  BEARING AR R 1
SL-4040881-SC  SCREW H4X8 LA AESE S SN b 1
GSA-42048000 SHAFT A=A EET Y 1
SM-8040402-TP  PLATEN GRAR SET SCREY PARYT MAXO.T L=d 1
GSA-420040A0 MOUSE GUIDE PLATE ASM, UL AR A SR E: 1
G54-42004000 MOUSE GHIDE PLATE ROEET AR ATy 1)
GSA-42008040 HOUSE STOFPER ASM, COAARANT B By
GSA-42008000 MOUSE STOPPER TAZARYAT - (1}
GSA-42009000 CUSHICGN A EENERY (1)
sL-4041881~3C  SCREW M4 =18 IATEYT LA W4 =16 (4)
WP-0430800-3C  WASHER LTt T e We 4)
HM-6040001-SC  NUT ¥4 EyhsTe MAXKG T (o2 (4)
GSA-420100A0 SIIPPORT PLATE ASM, TYTATY 4% i)
GSA-42010000 SUPPORT PLATE DITNT Y (1)
GSA-42011000 PLATE FITTTATY {1
G5A-42005000 GUIDE PLATE BUARTATY oD
SL-4030881-5C  SCREY M3X8 FATIRYT R M3K0UE L=B (2}
(GSA-420060A0 CLAMP BASE ASH. PEVITAT 4 h (1
(GSA-42008000 CLAMP BASE NN AR (D
GIRA-42007000 CUSHICH B FYvEVE (13
161-37804 YING SCREY FHTFY (1}

— 36



£ =
/ 1

\/ @ G
\xﬁ% \\

/, 7 Yy
5, 4 ¥
* i
E i
7
7
\.

{ECOVERY BASE COMPONENTS

N — 2 B

- 37 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 GS4-42001040 QUSE RECOVERY DASE & ASH. THAPAILINT -2 53 1
2 BSA-42035000 ¢%ﬁ§1 PP EDI A 1
3 GSA-42055000  WOUSE KECOVERY BASE B 29RPADIHA" 2R 1
4 SH-00B4503-30  SCREY ¥§ 1=45 EYEIATAE UE 1245 3
5 _WP-0641600-SC  WASHER &, 4X12,5X1,5 £ 5 3
6 WP-0841500-5C UASHER 6, 2¥12, 5X1, 6 LT 3
7 US-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AUFETEE B 3
8 NH-5060001-50  HUT o UYRIIE MG 133 3
g GSA-42049000  STOPPER ABYRE 1
10 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3L& FATIES BA7 M3Y0.5 Lsg 2
i) SH-B030407-T4  BOLT Wavd OSRITTIE AL 1
12 GSA-42034000  HANDLE AV 1
13 GSA-42031000  CYLTHDER INSTALLIHG BASE A SYVET BHURRT 44 1
14 GSA-42037000 TR B 1
15 YS-1020002-KN  SPRING A 10 YT 410 1
16 63442032000 fYJ?%u?E STALLTHG BASEE VRS PR 4R i
17 SH-0061403-SC  SCREW ¥6 L=14 BYIIRT AL HE [=14 2
18 WP-0641600-5C w«%ufg §,4X12,5%1,8 IR 2
19 PA-2501001-00  CYLINDER PINES 1
20 SH-B053202-TP  3CREY MBX0.8 L=22 IYRITER A MBX0. 8 1237 4
21 >£ G105070-00 %?YF“ “ﬁﬁi?GLLER PR ST 5
22 -0400251-F8  TUBE BOSE, BLACK 9LEVR-7 TD 1.6
23 GSAmﬁZOSSOOO SHA 1 RLOCK BYRSTU S gy 1
24 SM-0061613-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 EYEIET B MB Lx16 1
25 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5X1,6 AL 1
26 HM-B0B0001-SC HUT M6 AURTIIE HE 192 1
27 GSA-42038000  TURNING PLATE 4 ¥~ bAATUR A !
28 GSA-42036000  SHAFT 4 Y h4 1
29 SB-1100005-00  BEARTNG ENEAIERTEY 1
30 GSA-42040000  BEARING HOLDER A ATRHUS A 1
31 SW-B047207-TF  TSCRIW WAYD. 7 L=19 TYFIP IR AE NARO T LE1E i
32 GSA-42039000  TURKING PLATE B 7 - 47N VB 1
33 SM-0061202-58  SCREW #8 L=12 DEAVET A ME L=12 2
34 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER 6,4X12,5%1,6 T 2
35 (G5A-42057 mJo Mﬂi;% BRACKET B £=977 559 1B 1
36 SM-0061203-50  SCREV HS =12 mvﬁb!‘gr W6 L=12 Z
37 WP-0641600-SC  VASHER 6,4X12,5X1,¢ E99" 2
38 GSA-42052000  WOTOR BRACKET A E- ?“vﬁﬁln |
39 SH-B040802-TN  SCREW YRR HAXO.T Leg 3
40 WP 043080050 WASHER R E N UL 3
i1 GSA-42050000 HOTOR COVER 1
42 SL-4040801-50  SCREV héﬁ IR RAR MAND.T L=8 3
43 HX-0012300-08  CABLE S LUDSL 1
44 SL-4040891-3C  SCREY H%k FATIEYT wL2 WAYO.T L=8 1



MOUSE COMPONENTS

a1,

2




REF.NO. HOTE

PART WD

U5A-420120A0

BESCRIFPTIOGH

HOUSE ASH.

— A0 .

i iy
2 (5A-42021000 B0DY (1}
3 SM-1030801-5C GSOREW M3 L=8 {3
A GSA-42012000 HOUSE BASE (1
5 GSA-42028000 SUPPORT PLATE i (2)
6 SM-4030501-SH  SCREY M3 L=5 AT IRV MAXG L5 L=5 {4
7 CSA-A2028000 CLAMP LEYER T R TP 0
8 GSA-42027000 SHAFT vhh (23
9 RE-0200000-E0  E-RING B abdy 7 (4)
10 GSA-42013000 LEVER ph - )
11 SL-4030881-5C  SCREW M3x8 FATIEYT PAZ MIUO LD (1)
12 GSA-42014000 GUHARD I )]
13 GSA-4Z015000 HUT AR AT {1
14 GEA-42018000 SCREY MR ARV {1
! GSA-42017000 WEEDLE n (1)
GSA-A20180R0 HAGNET PLATE ARH. ZHTAYEIT - P {1
GSA-42018000 KAGNET PLATE EL RS Ty R P {1
GSA-420190A0 HAGNET ASH, THORYE B3 (1
HM-B0O20000-0A  NUT M3X0.5 DRI R M3X0.5 1va (1
GEA-42020000 SCREY IV ENEEVIVENN (13
181-94200 SPRING RHAETD YWIIRAT 1
NM-0020001-50C HyUT FARIYE (1
GSA-42022000 SPRING HOOX HARGNT {1
SM-4030501-SH  SCREW M3 L=5 FATARYT M3X0.5 L=5 (1)
GRA-420230A0 MAGNET TNSTALLING PLATE A ASH. THORYERRAAT YA B3 (2
S5-4080320-TF  SCREY 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATEET 1/ &-44 =34 (2)
GSA-42024000 MAGNET IMSTALLING PLATE B VRS I D LS {13
SM-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 PATIRYT MRX0.5 L=§ {2)
GSA-42025000 STOPPER PIN 2F9A° By (23
135-25001 SPRING FELTHTYR"~ BIINT {1)
BN 20I000-0n T FLTy (&)
SM-4030501-58  SCREW M3 Lsh FATIFYT MIR0.5 [=5 (2)




42. MOUSE CONTROC

R

- A1



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTIOH By 4 A AXT,
1 G3A-42059040 CYLINDER COVER ASM. WWET HRT- B3 i
Z GSA-42059000 CYLINDER COVER RAEM A IR {1
3 GSA-42060040 FUSE HOLDER ASM. La-2TEART 73 (1)
4 GSA-42061040 SWITCH ASM. A49F ' (13
5 GSA-42062040 RELAY ASM, PHRE T AT - B (1
& E9B11-601-000  FUSE 1A wi-27 1A (1)
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE RAND RN YR 2
8 SL-4030581-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 FATARYT BAL M3XD. L L=B 3
9 SM-4041601-SC  SCREW M4 ¥ 18 AT aRYT M4 L=16 3

10 WP-0430800-SC  YASHER EIRTNTR 23T AR M4 i
i1 NM~6040001-SC  NUT M4 aYAYIYE MAXL.T 1a k
12 SK-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FATIRYT MAKO.T L=E H
13 180-23952 MOUSE CABLE ASM. TARIILLEY i
14 GSA-420870R0 MOTCR ASHM. T-q 73 1
15 GSA-42051000 SUPPORT PLATE Teank4y i
16 SM-B041802-TN  SCREW M4 X 16 ZYNFPEETRE MAXO T L=14 4
17 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER EFETAT 2Rt a9 M4 4
18 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 WRIFIE MAX0.T iva 4
19 GR4-42058040 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FRUPTATY B3 i
20 PJ-3040405-04  [ILBOW UNION ThETandy (3
21 SH-4030501-34  SCREW M3 L=h PATIRYT OMAX0 L L= i
22 HYX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP LEAN VIR 1
23 SM-40405C1-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5§ FATRYT MAXO.T L=5 i

- 4D




Ty
S
b
Rt
of
<

PEBAL

23.

47

39,40

?

28

27

36

43 -



REF KO ?%OTF PARF N(] i} ESC z{ gf ? T 18K A S AHT.

i 180 23556 ?EDA J[fCH ASH. A° TR ALYFNE 1
2 GPK-400000A0 3-PROAL FOOT SWITCH ASM. EPIVLAE S DX {1}
3 S1L,-40318901-8C  SCREW M3 X 18 FATEYT B2 M3 L=18 {23
4 KM-6030003-SC  NUT mYHYIYE HIKO. 5 33 (2)
5 SL.-4021681-SC  SCREY M3 X 186 A9 pA7 MY L=18 (2
8 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X 6 FATIFYT bz MAXG.T L=6 {4)
7 SL-4040891-5C  SCREW M4X8 FATEYT RAT MAYD T =8 14
8 MAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER BRI S (1)
9 SL-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW H3 X B FATEYT OMIYOLE D=0 #Az (2)
19 GPR-18002000 SWITCH COVER 24Y% BAT- (1)
11 GPK-12027000 NUT FATIE 5y
12 SM-9101603-SC  SCREW IR A (1)
13 YP-1052001-5C  WASHER 10,5%21X2 EETRTE IYTEIAL MI0 (1
14 ¥S-1020002-K8  SPRING WASHER M10 ACRETETE W10 {1)
15 GPK-14013000 SPRING ACHT AT R (2
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M2 DYRIFYE M3X0, 5 19n 3)
17 GPX-14008000 VARTABLE SPEED PEDAL BALIIAT 2R (1)
18 GPK-14003000 SWITCH PEDAL 249FAC LT (23
19 GPK~18001000 PEDAL BASE AR R AT (1)
20 SMH-1030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 $5259° M3X0.5 L=h (B
21 GPRK-12020000 PEDAL MAT ATRTRET AT {1\
22 SM-4032501-SN  SCREV M3X0.5 L=25 AT 22 M3X0.5 L=25 (1)
23 GPK-14014000 GUIDE COLLAR BAAC 2 AE AL 8T (z)
24 GPK-12005000 PEBAL LINK PIN ACHS R VIS Y (1)
25 KM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 YErTYE MAX0 .7 192 (1)
26 NH-6040003-SC  NUT oY HAX0.7 392 (1)
27 M2004-110-000  VOLUME LINK RN 2= AU n
28 SH-4030801-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAT2RYT H3IXO.H L= B (1)
29 GPK-12006000 YOLUME INSTALLTNG PLATE U= L0952 4 (0
30 GPK-14015000 GUIDE COLLAR B AA4FAT GRS AY B - ()
31 SH-4032001-SN SCREW M3¥0.5 L=20 FATIRYS M3X0.5 L=20 (7)
32 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LI DR B 2K7X0.5 (33
33 GPK-14008000 SPRING GUIDE INE A TR AP S (3)
34 SM-1031201-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 $57%9° M3X0.5 L=12 (3
35 GPK-14010000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER ATRTRYTATN L YUY {1
36 GPK-21004000 ACTUATOR FHF11-8 (1)
37 SH-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L.=8 FATIFYS HAX0.T7 L=8 (1)
38 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 PR MAX0.T7 192 {1)
39 WS-0410002-¥XN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHE M4 (1)
40 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 B3 H % 4,5%10%0.8 (1)
41 GPE-21003000 MICROSWITCH BASE IATAAAFE A 13
42 SL-4030681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 6 FATEYY MBX0.5 L=6 kA2 (23
43 SL-4031681-SC  SCREW M3 X 18 FATIEYS bAZ M3 L=18 (2)
44 GPK~14012000 BUSHING o S AW {2)
45 18025353 SPEED CHANGE PEDAL ASM. AR AT AT AN (1
46 FA-O500BC1-00  CABLE RAND LTINS (1)
47 180-23754 COMNECTING CABLE ASM. KIS N R LU LSS UL 1

— 44 ..



OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

By 7 2

24.

L

E

— A5 .



REF.NO. WOTE PERT M0, DESCRIPTION ” P AHT
1 180-20453 OPERATION BOX UNIT A ASH, JHFBOXAIHY S 1
2 EOT 180-20552 OPERATION BOX UNIT B ASH. SHTBOABAYS i
3 180-20461 OPERATION PAKEL BOS A ASH. SEINTHAROKANE (274 (1
4 #01 180-20560 OPERATION PANEL ROY B ASH. JAEAT RABOXBYS (2919 (1)
5 180-20479 FRONT PLATE ASM. YA SRR 4373 ()
B 180-27003 STOE COVER ST (1)
7 SH-4030801-SN  SCREY M3X0.5 L=8 FAS239° HAKO.5 L= 8 (2)
3 130-26807 PANEL SEAT A A RAYAA (1)
9 #01 180-26906 PANEL SEAT B I T E2IN: (1)

10 180-20487 OPERATION PANEL PLATE ASH. JaPnT s (1)
11 FH-6040000 SN NUT WA EIRTYY WAKDT 102 (&)
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 RURTH G M (8)
13 180-21451 OPERATION PANEL PO ASH. ELL ISR TEYAMDE: ()
14 SL-4040691-MZ  SCREY A AETET A (1)
15 180-27151 PANEL VR CABLE ASM. N 3h VR §-774 ha (1
16 HX-0011400-08  ROTAKY SWITCH KNOB SFE ()
17 180-27201 KNOB IS TEPUEE (1)
18 163-75859 OPERATION BOX ROD ASM. Jud R9IR vian (93) (1)
19 SU-4040601-SN  SCREV M4 L=6 FATIEY MAKO.T L=6 (#)
20 ST-4040821-SS  TAPPING SCREW 2L viy® (1)
7] W1606-120-000  WUT FU9RET ] 35099 (2
22 WP-4302916-SC  WASHER 43%63X2.9 B39 7 A2X63%2.9 (2)
23 M1007-120-000  RUBBER WASHER R - A (2)
24 VS-4503210-KN  SPRING WASHER 45X60X3.2 AU ABXB0X2. 2 (1)
25 MI60B-120-000  EDGE GUIDE CAP YV AR RS iy,
26 180-23259 CONNECTING CABLE ASH. DT S TEET T ST E M DT UL N |
27 180-23358 PANEL DC CABLE ASH. ST IR SPAEPE 1
28 180-23457 PANEL VR CABLE ASH. N ZRYR IR DA |

NOTE {73 30)

$O01..... For export

- BH —

&) 1




B

CONTROL BOX {]GMPQNENTS
v & A B R

26,

19 //I

17,18,

— 8T -



— 48

REP NU NOTE ?ART Hﬂ ﬂ ESCRIPTIOH & v A 4 ANT,
1 #01 ia@“2005i VUNTR@L BGX ASM. A 7 JJUBGXJﬁ? A 1
2 #02  180-20158 CONTROL BOY ASM, B ““‘}ﬁBﬂX!ﬁ? B 1
3 #03  180-20255 CONTEQL BOY ASM. UL L) SL LRI 1
4 180-25700 CONTROL BOX '“‘ﬁ?ﬁﬂY (1

5 18020750 CPE CIRCHIT RBOARD ARM. CeUaaTuyany {1
4 180-21154 S0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SUBEAT YR i
7 180-22251 SUE CONNECTIRG CABLE ASK, A MEERULES S TR {1y
8 180-22350 SUR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. B SUBFa0r 4517 AB7 3 (1)
9 180-22053 CABLE ASM. BN B s 1)

10 180-22061 INPUT CABLE ASM. sagdhyheuhz (1
11 180-22079 OUTPUT CABLE ASM. yagynhuheygy {1}
12 180-22087 PSC CABLE ASM, PEE R (1)
3 EA-GR00RH2-00 cLIp IR YR 150 {14)
14 180-2215%2 SENSGE CABLE ASM. {RENR LIRS {H
15 HE-GOOB500-0B RUBBER BUSHING B A I S {1}
16 HE-000hRG0-00 CARLE CLIF AN R TR {1
17 #01  EA-9544B00-00 FUSE 84 a-7" A (2}
18 #02  HF-0015050-F9 FOSE a2 BA {2)
19 #O3  E9B72-452-000 FUSE 34 Ea-T 34 {(2)
20 EA802-701-000 FUSE 44 BUEAN wi-at AR {2)
21 HE-Q012010-P0 FUSE TAZ125Y (FOR 100/120V) L2a-2" (1A) 2)
22 BE-0014050-80 FlISE Lr-2" 1724 (2)
23 180-25858 UNDERE PLATE ASM. A VESEUES) 1
24 180-25957 INDER PLﬂTF ASM. B PESE LR (13
25 180-26054 UNDER PLATE ASM, PR3 O {1)
26 180-25809 INDER P;ATE RS (1)
27 180-26104 TRANSFOMER A FEVAA (1)
28 180-28203 TRANSFOMER B Rl ()
29 180~-26302 TRANSFOMER € F2waC (1)
30 SM-4041001-5C SCREW M4YO .7 Ls10 FAT 2T MANG. T L=10 (4)
31 KM-30A4A0001-S{ NUT M4 aYE0T9E HAXO .7 132 {4)
32 WS-0410002~-EK SPRING WASHER, M4 AR R M4 (4)
33 YP-0420801 -850 YASHER M4 S4B A PR . 41
54 HO1  EA-9544B00-00 FUSE 84 Eai-7" 84 {(2)
35 #02  HF-Q015050-PO FHSE kEa-2" DA (2)
36 #03  E9872-452-000 FUSE Li-37 3A (23
37 HE-0014050-S0 FUSE a2t 1724 (2)
38 HE-0007115-00 FUSE HOLDER IERE A T (1)
39 SH-4041401-SB SCREW MAXO.7 L=14 (2)
40 EQ802-701-000 FIUSE 4A BTAhy wa-zt 44 (4}
41 HE-0012010-P0 FUSE TA/125Y (KOE 100712000 ba-aT (TA) (2)
42 HAT-21151700 HOISE FILTER TRV AR A (1)
43 wlL~4030881~3F SCREW M3 L=0 FATARYT kLA M3 L=6 (z)
44 SH-4050801-3C SCREY MBX0.8 L=5 FAT 3T MBXG. Y =8 (2)
45 EA-O500B072-00 cLIp BT RT 150 (68}

NOTE (3320 &0t.. ... Fer Japan {08V} & Bl A (1eov)
02, ... For Japan [200V] or export (200V to 25GY)
B {200V EH i FH 200V ~ 250V
93, .. For export {380V to 440V) g 5 FEO{3R0V ~440Y)




=
H
—i
O

@
I

|
g g

i}
o @
“

@
e}

&}

48 —



REF.NO, HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION A AT

1 180-21451 QPERATION PANEL PCB ASM. v@ﬁﬂ°§$%ﬂ“h?i ]
2 180-26759 CPU CIRCUIT BGARD ASM. CPUERT bR 1
3 180-21154 SUB CIRCELT BOARD ASM. RIEE VR 3




27. PSC BOX COMPONENTS
PSCHEY» R |

e e

s w3 3 40 Lo



RFF NG, HOTE BART WO, BDESCEIPT IOHN AN - S AKT,
1 01 HARG1-05B0-AAD PSSO UNIT A 1
2 §02  MEROT-Q0RO-BAQ  PSC UHIT B 1
3 H3001-110-000  PSC BOY ) %h? H
! SL~ADE1681-3F  SCREW wG L=] Fa ny pi ME =18 4
5 HAO02-110-000  MOUNTING PLATE EU9RA PUYiEErT 1
B8 STTAGRTRRT-SF  SCERY M5 L=16 FATFYT vr2 ME L=10 7z
7 HEEAS110-0A0-4 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. AU Casygha-nt By 1
8 HOG24-110-000  WIRE PIH gy {2
@ BP-1A43P60-12  GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PRy {1)

10 HX-0009800-00  BUSHING a-RT T )
11 F96AG-202-000  POWER INPUT CORD R4V~ B0y 0.4)
12 MAT-31118T00 HYLOW COVER, WHITE AP 7T ERT IR - {1
13 HOBAZ-110-000  2-POLE PLUG STl R R {1)
1 NBNA3-5B5E5-B00  PIR TERMINAL, MALLE P SRS ¥ W 5 (M
1! MIO0T-050-000 PR OBOY SIDE PLATE RS W L P L VE Y] 1
16 SL-4051881-5F SCR¥ ML L=16 TATRYS R LT M5 L=l 3
17 #G1  MOB23-110-000 Uxb 54 -2 BA H
18 #02  HOB44-110-000 FUSE 84 a7 84 1
149 HA503-110-04A0 F SE ASH. S A 1
20 HF-0007115-00 FUSE HULDER Ei-3 kAT - (1)
21 HOBEDA-110-00C  WIRE PIH Pty (2)
22 SL-4041081-3F  SCREY M4 L=10 FATaEYT vhz HE L=10 8
23 M3004-110-000  GASKET A Fou AT - n”vtj A 2
24 ¥3006-110-000  GASKET B FTWEARAT - AT YEY B P
25 M%O®° 110 000 PSC BOX COVER PSOER Y aha” - 1
70 WOATLE-110-000  SCREY IR =78 BT 1
27 RLAOQQJOOO Koo E-RING BT abdy 4 1
28 Ta-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG sAby =125 Le=d 1
29 M3014-110-04C  HINGE ASM. L & T R e R 2
30 #0717 M8BOZ-080-AA0-A TRANSFORMER UNIT A FUUETUALIYER A 1
3l #02  MELL2-080-BAG-A ;RQN FORMER UNIT B FrUETLAIYE B 1
32 MR%O@ TTO-0A0  CAPADTTOR ASM.TI etk O 73 (13
33 HO-0053300-00 VAPh(IIGR *ZO)ME B3V avFIuE ATOOMF 83% 7T (1)
34 %ﬂvaé -110-000  WIRE PN JAy -y (2
35 SL-4020B81-SF  SCREW M3 =8 AT bAad M3 L=0 {2)
36 H3G05-110-000  SHIELD PLATE REva G- T AR .y
37 D2120-555-C00 NRD PRESSER (120V) T4 AT {1
38 TL-4041081-SF  SCREY M4 L=10 Fat 1Ry B4 M4 L=10 (10}
39 HOB3O-110-000  TERMINAL PLATE WAy 2
40 SH«4031601~SF SCREW M3XG.5 =18 fﬂ“ﬂ?&“ M3X0. 5 1=186 {4)
47 FA-OR0GROT-00  CABLE BAND THEUA T Uk (Z)
42 M@Géﬂwllo_eoo EGE RUSHING LY EUNTTY (0.1
a3 201 MES0H-110-AA0  TRANSFORMER ASE. FEy ﬁﬁzx ?a (l)
44 #02  M8506- 1!0 BAD *%AHSWORMF EOASH. LT 7 S (L
45 #O1 H%Ggo 110-AG0 TRANSFORMER A 3oy ‘zb%vz B )
46 809  MOG25-110-B0OC ;RAEJIGRHRR ) FEUETYRSY2 B )
47 Op2E-110-000  CLIP TAUUAT YR (1)
43 HE-1R43PGC-12  GROUN J YIRE TERMINAL TR {1}
49 HUB24-110-000 %Iih BTN Ty -pt 5
50 MOE2A-T10-000  WIRE Piﬂ gy {4)
51 HYB27-110-000  &-POLE PLUG %iﬁv*”’“ AP im {1
52 YoB10-110-000  PTN~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE [SEAE-ES ¥ {8

NOTE(/EGC ) ®GL. ... For 200¥ 200Y14
07, . For LOOY 100VHE




MEBBO! - oo - fi:j] THane
) o - W.\’-Zf - @ i
e . N
L o o
FABLE OF REF, NO. & CODE
BEL O REF. NO, &
Raf. Code Ref Code Re Code Ref. Code
o, E=2 No. s Ho. e to. b=
(25 J& 14 36| CL2,.8,11,12,14~16, 44,20,22,25 47 1 CRAL,2Z 58| R3
28 J4 30 Im 4@ 06 59 ¢ R37
270 01 381 D8 49, 03,2 601 W1,6,7,13
28 J1 29| bl,2 501 WiZ B1 ¢ R1Z
28| ZNR1 40| U8 511 ¥2 82 | R33,34,38
307 TPGND,TLY 41 1 52 Y1 83| R29
311 Cce24 42 U7 53| ¥R g4 | R21
32 c21 43 U8 54 | VRZ 55 | R20
33 018 44 | AYR1 A B5 | RAL,Z B6 | RR2~24,27.28
4y 3 45 | AvR2 56 1 R1,2 87 | DSW
a0y 46 | 14 Le7: B3

Ll

k)




RFP NG ragt ﬁ@ i} E SCrRIPTIOHR : V] 3 1 AMT
1 Mﬁﬁ@l O%Q APO PSC §1K6H4T ﬁUﬂkﬁ ASM, A i
2 ARG3-080-0A0 ElJ T RRAKE CARLE ASH. 3 B3 (1
3 06942 H55-BOC B-SHARE TERMINAL, FEMALE RV TS § I 4 {4)
4 MOG20-110-000 R (h PTACLE REYEIEVAT T (1)
5 MOR1R-110-000 INT ERMINAL ’v;v*fﬂ (43
[ H1004-120~0A0 HTATOR B FoRUn B ohE 1;
7 SL-4851481-8F (klw He, 5 L=14 FaTaFyT bh M2.5 L=14 (L)
& HG-0023100-00 DIDD? BRIDG% {S2VB10) CATE-Rt 52810 (1
a $L-4042081-5F SCREW M4 L=20 FAT YT BLA HE L=20 (13

10 ¥a636-110-000 DIORE BRIDGE At B AL (1)
t1 H10GZ-T10-000-A RABYTATOR e S TN (13
12 WP-0430800-5C WASHER LR a2k avE W4 (1)
13 NM-6040001-5C HIT M4 oy MAX0. 7 132 (1)
14 WP-0280500-5C YASHER AT bt ReE M2, {1
_1b NH-5850001~5C HUT M2.5 Ghryr M2.5 (1
16 HBBG1-050-000 FRC CIRCEHIT BOARD ST (1}
17 H10G1-110-000-4 RADEATOR A Fegunty A {1)
18 M3011-110-000  PLUG aRRRANTTT R (2)
19 5L~4631081-8F SCREY M3 L=10 FAT YT BAR M3 L=10 (2
20 NI -3034000-8F FLANGE NOT PR A {8}
21 M3001-080-000 PLIG FELEIR Y SN (D)
22 SL-4031481-5F SCREW H2 L=14 FATIFYT ka2 MZ =14 (5)
23 EA-O500R01-00  CABLE BAND PEyRT R (2)
24 ME514~130-040 JUMPER WIRE ASM. FRRI- YOYURT -ty B3 (1)
25 HO645-110-000 2-POLE CONRECTOR ToahT 2P (2)
a6 HB604-110-000 7-POLE PLUG aEh TP (h
27 HOB01-110-000 &-POLE CONNECTOR Ay 8P {1)
28 HE~0033101-70 17-POLE CONNECTOR awhr 1TP {1)
28 H0813-110-000 ZHR (ERZ-C14DE330} 7N {ERZ-C14DK220) (1
30 M3811-110~000 TP CHARCK PIN TPFIVIET Y (2}
31 HCB-20BK1013 CAPACTITAOR 100MF 20V 259508 T00MF 25V 57 vad 1
32 HC-0065010-10 CAPACITOR 10CMF 50V auFyE TOOMF BOV 77034 (1)
33 HC-0042500-00 CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V U5 uE 3Z00MF 2BV FT Vb4 (13
34 HC-0082022-56 CAPACTITOR O.22MF 250V T uE 0, 22MF (13
35 BL-0055700-00 CAPACTITOR O.1IMF 12V viTuy 0, IMF 12V SC (1)
36 BC-0112010-T0 CAPACTTOR O.01HE 50V Jfa Tug G, 01HF 5OV (12)
3 HG-0021400-00  DICDE (RB3GFR) 2°44-+" (RD3OKB) {2)
38 HG-2672011-7¢  DIODE (V63C) 2o p-p" (VO30 N
39 HG-2R74014-00 f10DE (H05E) 27 4d-1" (UOSE) (2}
40 HOBH3-110-000 PO M1514C CPU M1514C (1
41 HGRG3-110-000 IC %3698 AT HYE IC (MO698) [§D)]
42 HL-0000500-00 10 7406 1C {SN7406K) (1)
43 HL=-0000800-00 i 7407 16 (SH7P40TH) (13
44 HL-0040800-08 10 (UPC14305H) 10 (BPC14305H) (13
45 HL-0051800-00 l( TA?SlO | S AP 1C (TAT8LO1BAR) (1
46 HL-0044600-00 10 (HPC12510) 10 UpC12510) (17
47 HL-0046200-00 CR ARRAY IL(L00462) (2}
48 HT-0020300-00  TRANSISTOR 23AQ53 R3uYT s (284953L) (1
49 HT-0017200~00 TRANSISTOR (25D&5Z) FIvET R (23D85Z) (2)
114 HY-1001400-00 FLECTRIC WIRE, YELLGW YU -ty (JPY-024) (1)
51 HY-CO00G00-0B  CAPACITOR AR 1w (1)
52 HY-0000500-0A QUIARTZ CRYSTAL B3R ALY (1}
53 ROBO2-605-000 FARTARLE RESISTOR 10% OQHM 1/24 Foya-s 10Kd-4 1720 (1)
hd BR-0141020-40 YARTABLE RESISTOR 200KOHM 1/2W $43-% 200K 1/2W hAlaid (1}
55 HR-013G047-20  RESISTOR ARKAY 4.7K OUM 1/8¥ F4a-7d 4.Th 1/8Y 2
56 HE-0001051~00 RESISTOR 51 DHM 5W F41-% Bl4-4 b¥ (2)
57 HE-0042022-10 RESTISTOR 220 DHM 2W F42-% 2209-4 2 vy {1
58 HR-0039010-20  RESISTOR 1K OHH F47-% 1K 1% {1
59 HR-0042020-20 BESISTOR 2 EILD OHM 2W F40-% 2K 2¥ 3wt heRd (1}
60 BE~0017010-P0 RESISTOR I10HN 1/4W Fa-% 14-4 /AW 2wyed (4)
61 HR-0017020~20 BHSISTOR 2K DM FA4A~% 2K 174 Ruvey 3]
62 HR-0017047-20 RESISTOR 4.7% OHM F42-% 47K 1/48 ey (3)
63 HR-DO17068-20 RESISTOR 6.8K OHM FAa-% 68K 1744 (13
64 HR-0017039-40 RESISTOR 380 OHM 1/4W F41-% 39044 1/4¥ {1
65 HE~0017012-40 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 120% 745 1206 1/44¥ 2y (1)
66 HE-GO17047-30 RESISTOR 47K OHM 1744 F4-% 47K 1/4Y 5}
87 HA- 0010800 Al DIF SWITCH FUAYYT T F {1}
itd H1613-110-000 (G3RB bU%HEH& A R A b ) 1
69 S1.- ﬂ041081 -5F SCREW M4 1L=10 TATRYT vpa M4 L=10 4
70 SL-4041631-5F SCREW M4 1L=18 PRy bna M4 L=10 2




NUMERICAL

Ry

dDEH OF

Fart Ho.

% &

Part Mo,

Part Ko,
i 1B

BE-4000000

BT ﬂ@@@?t? .”
BT-DA00ZE1-HE
BT“O@OOEﬁéwEE
“F =GBO0400-
[-0800404- Eg

81307 BEL-000-4

BI111-372-000
R11Z2G~-8B0-000
BL139-019-000
B1143-850-4G0
BI1A4-8R0-0AD
B1I61-227-000
B1161-247-009
BI2ih-T04-000
B1215-704-000
B1222-018-000
B1520-502-000
B?O T o?z OU?

Bz%i% ?5 00“
BALG5-850-00G
B3106-850-000
B3107-804-000
B3107-3500-G00)
B3108-850-000
B3109-350-000
B3110-850-00¢
B3111-850-000
33112-850-000
B3115-850-000
B31319-771-00%
BA120-125-D00
B3126-012-000
B3129-012-400
B353a-112-000
BahAG-BHO-000
B3549-850-000
B8104-552-000
B3110-H52-000
B&112-552-000
B8150-214-000
B8204-012-000

US-0E008 11 -3H

D2120-555-006
PBOAZ-BH5-B00
DOOAZ-555-BOY
D8204-555-H00

EA-Q00ZBIL-00
EA-9500B00-00
TA-G500B00-00
EA-9300B01-00
EA-S500B01-00
EA-QEO0801-00
EA-G500B01-00
EA-G500R02-00
EA-9500B02-00
EA-9544300-00
HA-QB445006-00
E9802-701-000
5G602-701-009
FOBRE-803-060
2E08 601000
E9300-803-000
20611801000

S

NN

=4

[t T

B e

»-—«
<

28
28
28
28
28

52
54
52
26

42
44
52
54
4%
48
48
48
43
48
54

&
i3
42

44
15
2z
45
45

T

n b
ol Lol

[

[ e

LI lad DNy
3OO0 o LXF NI LS LT e Lad 143 32

B e TR et
P

L
Ty g

Py

s jad panh
fox Rlor R DRI e I L RS S AL B i B ]

fad

poned PuJ ek

RS GRS T St s S Ay IR

[

it‘é@ "‘3‘%

PO
EOGTE-

F102 1005000

‘ﬁS“E?]ﬁﬁﬁG@
v-11154000
AT 'ud@b&“ﬁ
GAT-0B00R00E
GAT-GEO25000
P-QRO28600
“““ GO0 14000
f; GTO1206G6
GHE-GABZ24000
GPE~12D050G9
GPE-120080048
GPE-12020004
GPE-1202T000
GPE-1 4003000
GRE-T4A008000
GPE-14009000
GPE-14010000
GPE-14012000
GPE-140713000
GPK-14014000
GPE~14015000
GPK-18001000
GPE-18002000
GPE-21003000
GPK-21004000
iRE-L0G000A0
GRA-420010A0
GRA-A20040A0
GSA-42004000
GSA-42005006

GSA-420060A0
GSA-42006000
GRA-42007000
GRA-AD20080A0
GSA-420G080600
GSA-4200G000
GE4-420100A0
GRA-42010000
GRA-A201100G
GEA-420120A0
Goh-42012000
GRA-EZG13000
GSA-42014000
GSA-4201500G0
GSA-420160040
GRA-42017000
GSA-420180A0
GaA-420180600
GEA-420190A0
GEA~A2020000

L GEA-42021000

GSA-42022000
GEA-420230A0
GEA-42024000
GSA-42025000
G5A~42028000
SA-A2027000
GBA-42028000
GEA~-42029060
GRA-4Z030000
LIGRA-42031000
GEA-4Z032000

FOB72-452-000

AG D00

44

/gﬁ

26
ﬁ%

28
P
ah

35

40

ﬂG
40
40
49
4
44
A0
46
40
AG

B Tad B B e
e O L%

25 ofime

3 oped b e IS PN

s Lad
by

wdad

j.

.
ST

fh et md el bt et b
D D LT L D T O ] O LT L BS

BN

fated

PR ]

Lo} O RO ) Do O

s

o

SA-£20330060
[5h-42034000
4-42035000
65442036000
§54-42037000
(5 4-42038000
65 4-42039000
(54-42040000
GSA-42041000
G5A-42042000
G5A-42043000
G5A-42044000
[SA- 42045000
G5 4-42048000
GS4-42047000
S 442048000
(5442048000
(5 4-42050000
(5442051000
G5 442052000
63A-42052000
54-42054000
G54-42055000
-GS 4-42056000
654-420570A0
(SA-42058040
£SA-420590A0
65442059000
G3A-420800A0
G34-42061040
GSA-42062040
G55-29101000
185- 29102000

5529104000
ie5-291110A0
Gas-20111080
Go5-28111600
G55-29112000
GS5-2D113000
GyE-29114000
G55-Z91210A0
Ga5-29121000
ubﬁ 29T220A0
GRS-29122000
Gu5-29123600
G85-29124000
G55-201240600
G55 20124000
CS% 29125000
G55-20126000
GS8-29131040
G5-201310B0
GE5-28132000
G35-28132600
GS5-291410A0
Go5-29141080
””“‘(01 1006
Q1T10AD
G55-291710B0
GES-29171000
G33-29201000
GB5-20202000
GRS-ZU2050A0
UEE-Z9Z03000
GH5-29204000
- ZH205000
Gos-2R200000

é?

i(;
36
36
36
36
36
28
38
3
4z
38
38

30

o
32

’E

’2

H

i

i
FIRX-0012300-08

ﬂi

H

i

; G55-282060B0

G58-20202000

2| 68829209000

G35-20212000

+1G8E-29221000

G35-29251A00
G53-20251000
G85-30101L04A0

51 G88-30108000

G5T-200030A0
GLHOGT-113-000
5066-110-000

HA-GG10806-20

9| HEB-205R1013

HE-3G42506-00
HE-0653800-09
HC-GG55706-00
HC-0065010-10
HC-0082022-50

25 |HC-0112010-T0
1 {HF-0007115-00

HF-G007115-00
HF-G01201C-PO

LHHF-0012010-P0

HF-00140bG-50
HF-0014056-5¢
HF-0015050-P0
HF-GG1505C-P0
HG-0021400-00
HGE-0023106-00
HG-2872001-7F

3 HG~2674014-0P

HK-0038101-70
HL-G000500-00
EL-0000600-00
HL-0040600-00
HL-00446800-00
HL-G046200-00
HL-G0518¢0-00

9 HP-1A43PGC-12
T HP-1A43PGC-12

HE-0017010-P0

3 [ HE-0017012-40C

HR-0017020-20
HR-0017038-40
HR-0017047-29
HR-0017047-30
HR-0017068-20
HR-0039010-20
HR-0042020-20
HR-G042022-10
HR-00GA1051-00

2 [HR-0139047-20

HR-0141020-40
HT-0017200-00
HT-0020300-00
HY-1001400-00
H¥-G005500-08
HYX-0005500-00
HX-000R560-0D
X-0008800-00
X-0011400-04
A-0012300-08

£-0014300-0C
A-00150060-0D

X-0015000-0F




NMUMERIOCAL INDEX OF PARTS ol
Part Ho. Page  Ref Part Ho. Page Hef Part Ho. Pupa Purt Ho. Page  Rel
& H o, R B Ho, & H i¥o. U " o,
HX-0015000-0H 10 STHORAE-110-060 54 25 PC-0151140-00 32 20 3K-1272000-3C 26 30
HX-0015000-CH 18 19040649-110-G00 5y 42 |PC-0151140-00 32 33 :5K-3311600-5E 18 21
HY-0015000G-CK 18 2010859110000 54 4G 1PD-0201000-0F 40 3LISE-3412000-3C 26 41
HE-001B800-0K 50 SZiMOB56-110-000 52 26{PF-0251020-A0 16 S1EK-3412001-8C 18 12
HY-G000500-04 54 BZ2IMOAGR-116-000 54 AL|PF-02ZR1020-80 18 118K-3452000-8C 26 32
HY-0000500-08 54 5] PFvOZSROéOwﬁG 16 37 | SK-3452000-85C 26 35
BM-2024000-58F B4 20 OB51640-00 18 2 181-4030581-50 42 3
MAT-21119T00 52 12|NM-BOZ0LL0-SF 13 9 o1ﬂ 050-01 30 38 1SL-4030591-SC & 77
MAT-£1151T00 43 AZIMM-BO3Z0BR0-SE 13 U7 } “GIB10B0-01  §6 21 135L-4030881-5C 44 a
HAV-0150810H 20 22INM-BO30000G-0A A0 1€ J~OBQ0500~GZ 16 22 1SL-4030681-5C 44 A2
MAZ-025C8000 44 8 NM—BGBOOGinQ & G2 IPJ-0D320525-0 10 25 1SL-4030881-3F 48 43
MAZ-10407000 12 5 FM BO2000T -5 P2 24 IPI-0420500- @z 10 24 5L-4030681-8F 52 3%
MC-3800009-C0 4 BATM-B62000- A4 15 1PI-3010405-02 36 11VISL-4030881-30 10 7
MTJ-H3000000 ES R N% SBLRE0003- %( ah AIpJ-3010405-02 20 36 1SL-4020881-30 36 41
HIGO1-110-000-4 B4 17 |N¥-£040000-58 48  1119J-3010405-02 24 37 13L-4030881-50 38 10
M1002-110-000-A 54 11INN-8040001-5C 38 36 |PJ-3010851-03 16 40 [SL-4030881-5C 40 11
M1004-120-0A0 54 BINM-B040001-SC 42 11{PJ-3010651-03 3 45 | SL-4031081-5C 22
M1006-120-000 45 21 INM-B040001-SC 42 18|PJ-30320600-02 16 42 |SL-4031081-3C 10 2
M1007-120-000 48 23 NH-8040001-SC 44 25 1PJ-3040405-04 12 48 |SL-4031081-3C 1 27
M1012-110-000 54 B8 |Wu- -6040001-5C 44 38 PJ-3040405-04 18 23 Ss ~4031081-SF 54 19
U2004-110-000 44 27 Ng BOAONOT-SE AR 31 [PJ-R3040405-04 22 55 5L-4031281-8C 10 4
M3001-080-00C 54 21 iNM-B04G001- SSC B4 13 1PI-3040405-04 42 20 [SL-4031481-SF 54 22
M3001-110-066 52 3 NM~6040003MSC 4 10 1p1-3040405-05 30 39| SL-4031681-3C 10 22
H3002-050-000 52 15INM-8040003-SC 44 26 {PJ-3040451-01 16 24 [SL-4031631-30 44 5
M3002-110-000 52 5{NM-B050003-30 32 5iP1-3040451-01 16 30 [SL-40316R1-5C 44 43
M300%-110-000 52 Z5HM-B050003-S0 22 261PJ-3040451-01 18 515L-4031801-8C 44 3
M3004-110-000 52 23 [NM-BOS0002-SC 22 45 PI-3040851-01 16 31(5L-4040681-H72 46 14
H3005-110-000 52 328|RM-B0B0CGO1-SC 15 34 [PJ-3040652-01 16 38 [5L-4040691-5C 44 &)
M3006-110~0CC 52 24 INM-BOB0001-SC 18 % 1pi-3050851-01 16 15 iSL-4040881-5C  1¢ 36
M3011-110-000 54 18 WM-5080001-50 26 18 PJ-3080400-02 18 18 |SL-4040881-3C 2 28
M3014-110-040 52 29 IMM-BOBOGOI-SC 33 g iPI-2080R00-02 18 41 1SL-4040R891-SC 14 18
MA002-110-000 14 I IHM-B0R000T -5 33 o8 PJ-30ROGOO-04 16 30 SL-4040381-5C 36 24
MBHO1-CBO-AAG 52 1IHM-B080007-50 20 53 iPJ-4010002-A0 18 16 |3L-4040891-3C 38 42
ME501-QL0-BAD 52 2 |HE-B120002 28 11 1PS-0200082-KH g 2% 1SL-A04080L-3C 38 44
MBHOZ-08G-AAG-A B2 30 (NM-B120003-! 78 S 1PY-0105080-00 18 12 ]SL-4040831-5C 44 7
MEE02-080~BA0-A 52 31 INM-8120003-3F 30 27 1PV-0351170-00 30 42 | 5L-4041081-5C & 20
M8502-110-DAG-A 52 TINM-8180001~ 32 GIPY-0351180-00 16 6 [SL-4041081-8C 18 17
HBEO3-080-0A0 54 2 INE-BR50001-50 54 15 PY-1305120-00 1B 51SL-4041081-8F 52 22
MBH03-110-0AD 52 19 HM-7040062-58 26 3 yv-*”fﬁioc ----- 00 1% 17 |SL-4041081-8f 52 38
M8504-110-GAG 52 32 NM~7050012~SC 4 29ipY-1351100-00 18 27 iSL-4041081-5%F 54 58
MBLOR-110-AAD B2 A3 |NM-7050012-8L 22 baipy- e>or1zf -0 18 718L-4041001-8C 30 32
MBH0B-110-BAD  5F A4 [KM-9030001 SEAG wRPY-1505110-00 30 43 SL-4041281-5C 16 28
M8514-130-0A0 %4 24 NS -B110310-57 2 ALY 37000]@"00 14 Q8L-4041681-8C 36 34
M8R24-110-AA0-2 14 TINS-B150430-5P I3 10 B -0551020-00 20 a4 R% ~A041687-3F hd 70
HEGOT-000-AAC D4 TINS-B150430-5F 22 20 {P¥-0551030-00 16  10|5L-4041691-3C 18 4
H8601-050-000 B4 16 |NS-B160520-8P 22 28 [PY-0551030-00 16 29 SL-4042081-SF 54 g9
MOBOT-110-000 54 27 iNS-6200710-5P 26 24 [PX-5000200-00 § 28 1S1L-4042581-SC 12 44
HAB0A-1106-000 54 26 NS-B240830-5P 4 TEIPY-SO00PEG-4D 6 20 18L-4051681-8F B2 &
MOBOB-120-000 46 25 IN5-6880430-3P 4 31 SL-4051681-8F %2 16
MOB11-150-000 54 30 (HS-£700540-5P 2o enlpro1snonnt-Er 22 35 15L-4961681-8F b2 4
M9812-110-0006 54 20 RE-0200000-E0 A 9 |SL-4851481-8F 54 7
MOG18-110-000 54 Bipp-1003009-A0 24 7 RE-0400000-K0 6 24 [SH-1030501-3C 44 20
NGB19-11G-000 52 52ipa-1501504-A0 22 50 |[RE-0400000-K0 57 27 iSH-1030801-30 40 3
HGE20-110-000 b4 A1PA-1503000-40 £ 97 IRE-DR0O0O0L-K0 20 25 [SM-L031201-3C 44 34
MO624-110-000 b2 &ipa- 1@ GOR0I-AG 10 17 SH-1031401-3E 13 &
MOB24-110-000 52 21ipa-1801002-A0 10 21 ISB-1030004-00 36 20 [SK~1031401-88 13 18
MAB24-110-000 52 34ipp- 1&0;00a A0 12 A2 ISB-1040C0T-00 26 25 1SM-1032001-30 % 68
MOB2A-110-000 52 A91pA-i603002-20 10 AT ISB-10BGLO6-04 38 4 TSH-2020800-5P %031
MOB24-110-000 52 ROGPA-2002005-00 20 21ISB-1070601-00 20 15 |BM-4030501-54 8 3
MOB25-110-A00 52 45 pn opOROGT-A0 3P EZISB-1070001-0G0 82 24 [SM-4030BO1-SN 40 §
HOBOE-110-R00 52 AB|PA-2007502-40 32 51 (SE-1100005-00 38 29 [SH-4030501-3N 40 24
MOBZT7- 110 Boo 52 51 ynm250100§w00 5% 19 1SD-0640801-5P 106 10 {SH-4030501-8 0 32
HOBZE-110-000 52 ATIPA-2015001-A0 32 101SD-0640061-5PF 10 16 iMm40305G}~SN 42 21
MOR3O-11G-000 L2 39 pa-o UOGi W0-00 32 1B ISD- 064046 20 15H-4030601 88 5 59
MOB3Z2-110-000 52 17 ( MOBNT0- eo 38 21 : 47 [SM-AQZ0B0T-SK 12 30
MOB36-110-000 54 10 ipC- oaofo“ 1 r1lsM-4020801-88 36 10
MOBAZ-110-000 52 13 r ~0TO5TO0- oa 18 o5 | SM-A020601-88 3% 19
MOB44-110~000 52 181pC- 0J510a 00 32 10 lsk-4030801-88 40 28




5

Pags  Eell Part Ho. Page Hef.
Bt 8w H  Ho,
ve  AZIWP-0B416800-3C 38 2b
24 21 iWP-08541800-3C 28 34
32 2B WP-DBATIGOO-SC 38 37
32 BEYP-0841B801-3C 30 20
27 AGWP-0BA1601-8C 32 39

24 GiWP-0641691-3C 32 58
S-G1L1010-8F 22 52IWP-0041801-8D 34 16
G11L020-TF 20 12 ]WP-0651646-5C 26 43
G100 7 31WP-0740518-8P 22 22
22 9IEr-0840516-3K & 46
i SiWP-0841600-30 26 15
24 21WP-0841600-08 268 28
22 FTNP-0841801-8C 16 2
77 10INP-0B41801-30 0 30 8
Af 2O TEP-9841601-8C 30 1

WP-0841601-3C 30 24

2 TA-GTH0505 80 2 4431WP-0841601-8C 30 52
12 B-1250406-R0 52 28 1WP-0841601-8C 32 14
2 z 3058 24 161WP-0841601-8SC 32 31
14 WP-0841601-3C 32 5O
14 Z i8Wp-0a7i602-8E 28 7
sy g 32 |WP-1052000-SC 32 18
L 1 At ?“@28@50@ 54 14 1WP-1052000-3D 26 5 ‘
%ﬁ%lvﬁ’ 3 14 WP-03Z050G-80 18 22|WP-1052001-3C 44 13 %
“M -A86 T80 i8 4 Yr-gapese-S0 38 ZROWP-3ZB2210-3C 28 21
SH-BOH3040 39 4 WF-0280501-50 & 81|Wp-1702618-SE 32 10
S% 603 Gﬁﬁw 13 & WP -0320501-50 &  B4|WP-4302016-5C 46 22
A8 % WP-G320501 55 12 321¥S-0210702-K8 & &0
Z4 . G4 id GR20501-50 12 36 |¥S-0310702-K8 8 83
38 3ip E TOLOE10 % E% §<fﬁgﬂémﬁﬂ 44 321¥8-0319702-K5 1z 31
A% STOsLHTG-5P 12 4230800-CE 13 10WS-0310702-8 12 35
15 TORGEIG-RE X JAZN50G-GE 1% 18 1U¥S-0410002-KH & 15
24 5 uﬁﬁ%i%wg? ; 24 31 ¥E-0470002-¥H 10 13
38 12 8 IWS-0410002-8N 10 33
20 2 9 US-0470002-KN 16 13
SF -BUBIG0E- 3% 24 & 18 1WS-0410002-KN 16 19
RE-BOGIGD KT ’&w’u 90850-SP 20 it % i 14 [¥S-0410002-KN 30 43
SH-D06200 30 1855 !ﬁ%"?ﬁ 4 WP Uéi@%ﬁ%“h& T 24 WS~0410002-KN 44 39
SH-BOBZB0Z-5F 28 PSS 12 WE-0a10840-80 10 14 MS-0410002-KN 46 12
SH-GORTLAZ-CF U8 Z Yr-0A10845-80 16 20[WS-0410002-KR 48 32
SH-DGRZG0I-THE 15 8 YP-G410846-30 30 3B U3-0441040-KP 12 40
SH-ESR2002-TH &5 & YP-0410848-50 B0 40iWS-0451040-KP 24 28
SHM-BOAZOUZ-TR 88 2 & #LMV,QQ?QQ 35 24 IWE-0R10002-XN 24 19
SH-B08250 K¢ & iy Gﬁ§33$@ 38 12{WS-0B1C002-EN 16 35
SE-G08ZR0E-TE U 14 GEP-0850T D28 1BIWE-0810002-KN 14 g ,
SH-B082502~ f” 37 Z4 18 %f*d@ WALG-SD 3% 351WS-0810002-KN 30 19 1
SH-6102002-TF 28 & TOWP-G430800-80 38 40 1WS-0B10002-KN 32 38
SH-L04040 56 B 41 WP~ Oﬁ EOO-S0 42 10|WS-0610002-KN 32 b7
%% Bi40 T g B BD | YP-0430804-50 42 17 |WR-0B10002-KN 34 1b
~S904105 @ 36 12 47 [YP-0430800-50 54 12 [WS-0610002-Kk 38 7
H G400 %f 514 24 27 1WP-0430801-50 48 33|WS-0831510-KP 16 30
»% f“ﬁ 203-3E 22 2 37 LWP-D4B0L0G- b B AZWS-0651310-KP 22 6
SH-D081 38 14 ZIWP-DARORDY-BDL 24 20(WS-0820002-KN 30 7
SH-BRG120 35 24 A LUP-0AROBZE-30 44 4G WS-0820002-KN 30 12

BH-908 14D~ %5 28
§% ﬁﬁié 450 E8
S

22 HIWE-0820002-KN 30 23
6 11i¥E-0820002-KN 30 51

T”'Uﬁ““éﬁﬁmsﬁ

E ;é 22 32IUS-0A20002-4N 32 13
K

34 Z0MB-0BZ0002-¥N 3z 30

i% 7 22 3IWE-0820002-R8 32 49

34 4 a2 TIWE-0820002-KP 26 14

: Z8 5 24 3iW5-0822010-KP 26 25

S% Qﬂﬁ’%ﬁg HE 28 24 2 18 1¥5-0861410-ER 28 6
SH-BOEZ0Z3-5E 5O & 22 2BNS-0861410-KR 28 25
; L3 ; BB MS-1020002-KN 220 17

28 T 10 US-1020002-KH 38 15

20 38 BIWS-1020002-K8 44 14

9% Eiﬁﬁgu 44 38 §1US-1020002-XP 28 4
SE-2060510 & 38 18(N5-12B3010-%M 28 20

|
oy
o



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ‘ w8

Part Ho. Fage Ref. Part Ho, Page Hef, Page fa= art Ho, Pagn  Ref,

i & B k. g B B Ho. hr H o g, ”1 # B Hp.
WS-45C3210-KN 45 ZA TS5 04408 22 BT 1R0-20750 5{) 21807 } i 27 12
180-044952 4 1118021154 48 8 8“ 21252 2211

110-00403 2 42 [180G-05008 by 23180-21154 50 3i186-2] )o? 22 14
118-49502 25 33 11R0-05058 8 Ti1go-21451 48 12 1180-31401 22 13
135-25001 4G 30 118005108 10 11180-21451 50 V180- 21500 2218
161-05088 14 131180-05207 & 37T 1180-22057 Ag 9180 °‘SOQ 22 17
161-05157 14 14 1180-053086 W 280180-90081 A% 10 1180-31708 ne 18
I61-12708 28 15 1130-05405 & A0 i180-v2079 42 111180~ 5180? 2219
161-12708 a0 28 1180-05R04 & A3 180-22087 A% 12 1180~31406 YN
161-36400 3 10 118006803 G 31 l1ap-00159 48 14 HI80-32201 99 1
H1-36808 34 34 1180-05707 10 15 1g0-20081 48 7 180-32300 22 4
161-38808 32 A3 11AL-0RERNT W1 qa0-0usn0 4% 8118032409 22 8
61-37204 32 4 L 180-05900 10 &lran- fq AG 28 HIAG-32508 27 20
161-37804 d20 ZH 18008007 & a4 Igzr 154 46 27 1180-32607 22 23
161-37804 5 44 1180-06108 W 23 18n- gzdF” 6 28 118022708 22 30
161-37804 34 4 [180-06205 8 10 130 23556 A 1{180-32805 22 47
161-37804 36 45 1180-08204 4 13118023784 44 47 (18032004 22 33
161-38109 32 2B 11B0-0B403 10 31180-238R3 6 1 i180- ‘59001 22 44
161-38109 32 47 1180-08507 10 G ITRG-23881 A 4 P180-23100 2238
161 -86900 26 0 37 L180-08801 16 8118023052 A7 151180~ ”2?09 2240
161-87007 28 42 1180-08700 M 19 1180-24059 30 B4 1180-335308 22 42
161-93005 26 32 1180-08304 0 28 11R0-24257 B 14 180m3340? 22 45
161-93203 20 40 [180-08908 & 20 1180-p4985 6 17 1180-33508 22 47
161-93302 26 38 1180-08057 i 12 1180-24554 & 71 1180-23805 22 38
161-84300 46 21 H1R0-07005 & 21 8004652 8 72 1180-33803 22 49
163-48708 4 BT [1B0-07104 L0 35 180-2485: 12 43 |180-40008 24 22
163-75859 46 18 1180-07500 i3 3 i180-25352 44 45 1180-40105 24 15
163-92003 8 23 [180-07600 13 4 1180-25457 16 4 1180-40204 24 4
170~07204 3¢ 25 [180-07757 13 L 1180-25551 1 16 118040202 24 5
17008004 28 28 [180-07858 13 & l120-25650 16 26 1180-40407 24 1
180~-00109 2 1 HR0-08052 & T8 180-25700 48 A 1180-40501 24 11
18000208 2z 2 1180-08300 & Y7 g0-25800 48 28 [180-40800 24 24
180-00307 Z 6 {180-08458 13 1l liao- zfaﬁ 48 22 1180-40700 24 28
180-004086 2 7 1E0-08508 13 T2 l18n-95957 48 24 1180-40807 24 32
186-00505 2 9 118010009 12 2180~ 26@%, 48 25 180-41004 24 34
180-00804 2 10 118010058 12 118026104 48 27 1180-41103 6 34
180-00703 20 28 18010108 12 9 1180-26203 48 728 1180-425560 8 2B
180-00802 2z 29 118010207 12 AL 1180-268307 A% 20 1180-45005 a8 2
18000901 2 30 1180-10308 17 38 1RO-2B807 A6 8 {180-45054 28 1
180-01107 2 27 RD-10400 12 PR 180-26006 46 Q8045203 28 &
180-01208 2 25 11B0-10504 2 41 hgo-27002 4G £ 180-45302 28 18
180-01305 4 28 1180-10603 ¥4 B liso-27151 46 15 1180-45500 28 on
180-01354 4 I7 1180-10702 26 20 trap-p7o01 A8 17 1180-45800 28 g9
180-01453 4 20 180-11908 He PHIRG-07508 24 2 11B0-45708 78 3
180-01503 4 231180~ ,Higj 15 5 NR0-07557 a0 1T IR0~45308 28 13
180-01602 4 22 1180-12802 18 L so-276807 o0 TR0 -A8003 8 19
180-01701 2 24 NB0-12500 i8 § 1180-27700 gv 17 1180486807 26 ]
18G-01800 4 24 1180-15008 14 FI1RO-27755 20 16 | 1804586588 28 1
180-01909 4 25 {180-15107 14 31180-27805 20 5 1180-46706 26 10
180-02006 4 2B 1180-10208 14 YEao-27004 20 1 180-468805 26 11
18602105 2 23 11806-15255 14 1O J180-2800] 20 9 1 180-46904 28 7
18C-02253 4 33 1180-15308 i 5 1180-28160 20 161180470580 26 2
180-02363 b 14180~15404 14 18 1180-28209 20 19 318047805 28 G
180~02451 2 13 1180-15503 1Y 1180-28500 200 20 1IB0-47702 26 18
18G-02600 25 1180~16006 & B 1R0-2R505 20 11 1180-4780% 26 21
186-02709 2 21 J180-18501 g 2 HBO-28T0 26 13 1180-47002 26 22
180-02808 2 32 [180~18800 it 19118028800 20 15 180 48258 26 27
180-02907 & 3L 18018704 6 15 11R0-28809 24 T4 1 180-48405 26 8
18003004 2 A3 180-20057 48 PHIB0-29000 200 27 11R0-48504 2 12
180-03103 pa & 180 ~20156 48 2 H18D-20108 20 2R T180-50858 342
180-03202 & 21 j180-20255 48 3i180-20007 200 2B 1180-51400 13 7
180-03301 4 87 1180-20487 46 Li180-29208 24 51180-51508 13 g
186G-03400 2 20 NEo-20481 44 3 180-2940% 20 33 180 51508 315
180-03808 2 14 j180-20479 46 5 189m295@q 20 24 1180-51807 12 5
180-023707 g 17 118020487 Al 19 1180-29802 20 24 28@ V 1607 13 14
18003808 2 21 118020552 46 ZTRG-30700 £ 41 E8ﬁ~>200 131
18G-04107 2 2 11B0-20580 48 4118 2 4 A0 1TRG-52704 8 B7
18034200 2 4 |180~20750 48 5y 4 A2 T1BG-52704 17 14




MUME h TCAL THNDEX OF PARTS -
i : Part Ho, Page Raef, Part Ho. Page RKef. Part No, Page Ref.

180m539@s g4
180-54205 550
|

PAO-54205 12 15
18084304 by a8
18654407 & 25
i ; o

B

G 0T R O PG O0 RO 00 O

B G =3 B3 05 ek
P 0D D tal e

AN AN T g R 0+ HEL O o
5 D = O e B

S
- UH

KE

e

o0

‘bJW}UﬁO’

180-50204 i
18G-56903

180-560967 e
180-58107 1 /
180-580900 & 52
180-584909 12 28
180~59503 8 47
180-55303 12 28
TAO-60004 13 2n

i ot}
T

1\)0 ﬂ}i\)} E? .2}
18081309 & 70
18651309 12 29
180-65805 & 49

180-67009 & 33
E8O-67108 ¢ B
180-73108 6 7
130-73601 & B
180-74203 26 28
180-74708 260 28
180-75608 5 0078

~- BG .







18] 4

JUKI CORPCRATION JUKI SRR S
HEAD OFFICE 182 WRERTEETG-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYG-CHO, TEL. 03-4B0-1111 ({1}
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAFAN TR E

T (A

23-3, KABUKI-CHG 1-CHOME
SHINGUKLI-KL, TOKY O 160, JAPAN
CABLE - JUK] TOKYO

TELEX © J22967, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

i,

1984, 4 Printed in Japan

)






